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Colusa County Office of Education

345 5th Street, Colusa 95932
p 530.458.0350 f 530.458.8054
www.ccoe.net

Trustees

Meetings are usually held the 2nd Wednesday of the month, please call to
verify date, time, and location.

Conrado, Ed

Trustee Area 5, Term Expires - 2026 econrado@ccoe.net
Edwards, Cristy

Trustee Area 4, Term Expires - 2026 cristy.edwards@ccoe.net
Martin, Madison

Trustee Area 2, Term Expires - 2024 mmartin@ccoe.net

Miller, Brenda
Trustee Area 1 & Board President, Term Expires - 2024 bmiller@ccoe.net

Morrow, Serena
Trustee Area 3, Term Expires - 2026 serenamorrow@ccoe.net

Colusa County Superintendent of Schools

345 5th Street, Suite A, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.0350 f 530.458.8054

Administration

West, Michael P. 10365
County Superintendent of Schools mwest@ccoe.net
Maxwell, Tina 10354
Executive Administrative Assistant tmaxwell@ccoe.net

Administrative Services

345 5th Street, Suite A, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.0350 f 530.458.8054

Administration

Heinz, Aaron 10357
Deputy Superintendent - Administrative Services aheinz@ccoe.net
Montelon, Gabriela "Gaby" 10345
Receptionist gmontelon@ccoe.net

Business Services
Administration

Guizar, Angelina 10362

Director - Business Services aguizar@ccoe.net
Office Personnel

Frazier, Crystal 10358

Accounting Specialist Il - Payroll cfrazier@ccoe.net
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CCOE

Garcia, Cindy
Human Resources/Accounting Specialist |

Knight, Lisa
Accounting Specialist Il - Lead Payroll/Retirement

Robinson, Christine
Accounting Specialist Il

Segura, Elizabeth
Accounting Specialist Il - AP/Purchasing

Velasquez, Julissa
Accounting Specialist I

Vacant
Accounting Specialist Il

10308
cindygarcia@ccoe.net

10352
lknight@ccoe.net

10319
crobinson@ccoe.net

10353
esegura@ccoe.net

10314
jvelasquez@ccoe.net

10346

Communications & Public Relations

Administration

Maas, Alissa
Director - Communications & Public Relations

Human Resources
Administration

Myers, Sabrina
Director - Human Resources

Office Personnel

Ambriz, Hilda
Human Resources Specidalist |l

Buell, Lidia
Human Resources Specialist |

Ramirez, Brenda
Human Resources Specidalist |l

Webb, Rachel
Human Resources Specialist Il

10836
amaas@ccoe.net

10351
sabrinamyers@ccoe.net

10356
hambriz@ccoe.net

10359
louell@ccoe.net

10372
bramirez@ccoe.net

10367
rwebb@ccoe.net

Children's Services
Main Office

345 5th Street, Suite B, Colusa, CA 95932

P 530.458.0350 f 530.458.0310

Hours 8:30 am to 4:30 pm
Administration

Wayman, Chuck
Deputy Superintendent - Student Services

Markss, Vicki
Director - Children's Services

Talamantes, Rosa
Fiscal Specialist

Rivera, Julie
Program Support Technician

10806
cwayman@ccoe.net

10313
vmarkss@ccoe.net

10322
rtalamantes@ccoe.net

10312
jivera@ccoe.net
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Miller, Donyale 10318
Education Division Manager dmiller@ccoe.net
Moye, Joseph 10315
Family Services Division Manager jmoye@ccoe.net
Villasenor, Aima 10343

Family Services Supervisor
Office Personnel

Ayala, Maria
Resource and Referral Coordinator

Ferreira, Ashlyn
Recruitment Coordinator

Garcia, Rocio
Program Services Assistant IV

Paiz-Saavedra, Guadalupe
Program Services Assistant Il

Parra, Lucina "Lucy"
Data Support Assistant

Pineda, Valerie
Program Services Assistant il

Reyes, Olivia
Resource and Referral Assistant

Sandoval, Fany
Accounting Specialist |

Support Services Personnel

Dering, Licia
Special Needs Coordinator

Navarro, Lydia
Family Engagement Coordinator

Roque, Irma
Health Specialist

Vacant

Local Child Care Planning Coordinator
Arbuckle Children's Center

avillasenor@ccoe.net

10309
mayala@ccoe.net

10306
aferreira@ccoe.net

10379
rgarcia@ccoe.net

10302
gpsaavedra@ccoe.net

10300
lparra@ccoe.net

10340
vpineda@ccoe.net

10339
oreyes@ccoe.net

10311
fsandoval@ccoe.net

10316
|dering@ccoe.net

10320
Inavarro@ccoe.net

10330
iroque@ccoe.net

10335

940 Wildwood Road, Arbuckle, CA 95912

p 530.476.2115 f530.476.3995

Infant, Toddler, Preschool - Hours 7:30 am to 4:00 pm

Administration

Godinez, Cesilee
Education Program Supervisor

Associate Teachers

Bernal, Claudia
Associate Teacher

Davalos, Laura
Associate Teacher

15005
cgodinez@ccoe.net

cbernal@ccoe.net

|davalos@ccoe.net
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lbarra, Beatriz
Associate Teacher

Navarro Velazquez, Joanna
Associate Teacher

Salud, Joanna
Associate Teacher

Sanchez, Maria
Associate Teacher

Velazquez de Paez, Veronica
Associate Teacher

Vacant
Associate Teacher

Office Personnel

Rocha, Esther
Program Services Assistant |l

Teachers

Arenas Muniz, Esmeralda
Teacher - Infant

Hodges, Kellie
Teacher - Preschool

Mondragon, Christian "Paola"
Teacher - Toddler

bibarra@ccoe.net
jnvelazquez@ccoe.net
jsalud@ccoe.net
msanchez@ccoe.net

vpaez@ccoe.net

15001
erocha@ccoe.net

15002
emuniz@ccoe.net

15004
khodges@ccoe.net

15003

cpmondragon@ccoe.net

Arbuckle Early Care and Education Center
620 Gail Avenue, Arbuckle, CA 95912

© 530.476.2866 f 530.476.3995

AM Hours 8:00 to 11:30 am, PM Hours 12:30 to 3:30 pm

Administration

Godinez, Cesilee
Education Program Supervisor

Associate Teachers

Robles, Nora
Associate Teacher

Tijerina, Griselda
Associate Teacher

Vacant
Associate Teacher

Instructional Personnel

Hernandez, Kayla
Special Education Paraeducator

Teachers

Ruiz, Itsageri
Teacher - Head Start

15010
cgodinez@ccoe.net

nrobles@ccoe.net

gtijerina@ccoe.net

khernandez@ccoe.net

15009
irviz@ccoe.net
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Colusa Children's Center
705 6th Street, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.2823 f530.458.2059

Infant, Toddler, Preschool - Hours 7:30 am to 4:00 pm

Administration

Padilla, Angela
Education Program Supervisor

Associate Teachers

Alcaraz Calderon, Lucia
Associate Teacher

Cortez, Ana
Associate Teacher

Mendez de Hernandez, Maria
Associate Teacher

Montejano, Rocio
Associate Teacher

Reveles, Carlota
Associate Teacher

Vacant (3 positions)
Associate Teacher

Office Personnel

Valenzuela, Patty
Program Services Assistant |l

Other Support Staff

Estrada, Rosa
Cook

Teachers

Lopez, Nancy
Teacher - Preschool

Rivas Novoa, Daisy
Teacher - Toddler

Tica, Zorka
Teacher - Infant

Colusa Early Learning Center
723 6th Street, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.4458 f 530.458.2059
Hours 7:30 am to 4:00 pm
Administration

Padilla, Angela
Education Program Supervisor

Associate Teachers

Vacant (5 positions)
Associate Teacher

16001
apadilla@ccoe.net

lacalderon@ccoe.net

acortez@ccoe.net

mmhernandez@ccoe.net

rmontejano@ccoe.net

creveles@ccoe.net

16000

pvalenzuela@ccoe.net

16005
restrada@ccoe.net

16004
nlopez@ccoe.net

16003
dnovoa@ccoe.net

16002
ztica@ccoe.net

16007
apadilla@ccoe.net
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Teachers

Circe, Ashleigh
Teacher

Rector, Katlin
Teacher

Colusa Preschool Learning Center A
728 5th Street, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.0340 f530.458.2059
Hours 8:00 am to 11:30 am

Administration

Padilla, Angela
Education Program Supervisor

Associate Teachers

Salazar, Rosa
Associate Teacher

Vacant (2 positions)
Associate Teacher

Instructional Personnel

Hernandez, Victoria
Special Education Paraeducator

Support Services Personnel

Vacant
Home Based Educator

Teachers

Sharma, Parveen
Teacher - PM

Colusa Preschool Learning Center B
723 6th Street, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.4458 f 530.458.2059
Hours 7:30 am to 5:00 pm

Administration

Padilla, Angela
Education Program Supervisor

Associate Teachers

Trejo Rivera, Gabriela
Associate Teacher

Vacant (2 positions)
Associate Teacher

Teachers

Valdez Ramirez, Brenda
Teacher

acirce@ccoe.net

krector@ccoe.net

16007
apadilla@ccoe.net

rsalazar@ccoe.net

vhernandez@ccoe.net

10335

psharma@ccoe.net

16007
apadilla@ccoe.net

grivera@ccoe.net

bvaldez@ccoe.net
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Williams Children's Center
501 Theater Drive, Williams, CA 95987
p 530.473.2246 f 530.473.3201
Infant, Toddler, Preschool-Times change seasonally, please call to verify

Administration

Talamantes, Bianca
Education Program Supervisor

Associate Teachers

De Los Santos Hernandez, Daisy
Associate Teacher

Flores, Erendida
Associate Teacher

Hernandez Ramirez, Daisy
Associate Teacher

Islas Mendoza, Veronica
Associate Teacher

Lopez de Garcia, Teresa
Associate Teacher

Tapia, Juana
Associate Teacher

Vacant (2 positions)
Associate Teacher

Office Personnel

Aguilar, Mayra
Program Services Assistant I

Medina Alcaraz, lvonne
Program Services Assistant ||

Support Services Personnel

Vacant
Home Based Educator

Teachers

Gomez, Emily
Teacher - Preschool 1

Stephens, Wanda
Teacher - Toddler

Vacant
Teacher - Infant

17002
btalamantes@ccoe.net
ddishernandez@ccoe.net
esandoval@ccoe.net
dhramirez@ccoe.net
veronicamendoza@ccoe.net
tldgarcia@ccoe.net

jtapia@ccoe.net

17001
maguilar@ccoe.net

17000
imedina@ccoe.net

17001

17007
emilygomez@ccoe.net

17006
wstephens@ccoe.net
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Williams Preschool Learning Center A
1404 E Streef, Wiliams, CA 95987
p 530.473.2885, ext. 11135 f530.473.3201

Administration
Talamantes, Bianca

Education Program Supervisor btalomantes@ccoe.net
Associate Teachers
Diaz, Lisbeth
Associate Teacher |diaz@ccoe.net

Perez Sanchez, Azyadeth
Associate Teacher azyadethperez@ccoe.net

Ramirez, Brenda R.
Associate Teacher barramirez@ccoe.net

Instructional Personnel
Gutierrez Leon, Marlene

Special Education Paraeducator marlenegutierrez@ccoe.net
Teachers
Pimentel, Viridiana
Teacher vpimentel@ccoe.net

Williams Preschool Learning Center B
1404 E Street, Williams, CA 95987
0 530.473.2885, ext. 11134 f530.473.3201

Administration

Talamantes, Bianca
Education Program Supervisor btalamantes@ccoe.net

Associate Teachers

Dye, Hilary
Associate Teacher hdye@ccoe.net

Sierra De Carabeo, Maria
Associate Teacher mcarabeo@ccoe.net

Teachers

Carmona, Kristen
Teacher kcarmona@ccoe.net
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Educational Services

499 Margurite Street, Suite C, Williams, CA 95987

P 530.473.1350 f530.473.1343

Administration

Wayman, Chuck
Deputy Superintendent - Student Services

Ithurburn, John

Assistant Superintendent - Educational Services

Douglas, Kevin
Student Support Program Manager

Estrada, Christina
Administrative Assistant

Covarrubias, Heather
Student Data Technician

Ramirez Perez, Jennifer
Program Technician

Support Services Personnel

Adame, Beatriz
Adult Education Navigator

Herzog, Elizabeth
Farm to School Lab Coordinator

Iniguez, Maria
Primary Intervention Assistant - Child Aide

Karlonas, Jeremiah
CCOE Fire Academy Coordinator

Lomeli, Melanie
Primary Intervention Assistant - Child Aide

Mayes, Benjamin
CCOE Fire Academy Assistant

Mehr, Cenza
Prevention Services Coordinator

Rangel, Toni
Primary Intervention Assistant - Child Aide

Sandoval, Veronica

Director-Curriculum, Instruction, Accountability

Wayman, Jennifer
Director-Student Support & Outfreach

Wilson-Jensen, Heather
RN Program Director

Teachers
Anberg, Alena

Adult Education - ESL/Citizenship and CTE Instructor

Bingham, Michelle

Adult Education Coordinator and Inmate Ed Instructor

10806
cwayman@ccoe.net

10834
jithurburn@ccoe.net

10821
kdouglas@ccoe.net

10304
cestrada@ccoe.net

10807
hcovarrubias@ccoe.net

10307
jperez@ccoe.net

10305
badame@ccoe.net

eherzog@ccoe.net

473.2885
miniguez@ccoe.net

jikarlonas@ccoe.net
mlomeli@ccoe.net

bmayes@ccoe.net

10305
cmehr@ccoe.net

frangel@ccoe.net

10816
vsandoval@ccoe.net

10327
jwayman@ccoe.net

hjensen@ccoe.net

10375
alenaanberg@ccoe.net

10301
mbingham@ccoe.net
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Brayfindley, Debra 10375
Adult Education - ESL/Citizenship dbrayfindley@ccoe.net
Gonzalez Rivera, Yazmin
CNA Insfructor ygrivera@ccoe.net
Mathis, Katie
Mathematics Implementation Specialist katiemathis@ccoe.net
Monroe, James "Nic" 10374
Adulf Education - HiSet/HS Diploma nmonroe@ccoe.net

Perkins, Christina
CNA Instructor cperkins@ccoe.net

S. William Abel Academy
499 Margurite Street, Suite C, Williams, CA 95987
P 530.473.1350 f530.473.1343

Administration

Ithurburn, John 10834
Principal jithurburn@ccoe.net

Instructional Personnel
Ybarra, Sarah

Instructional Assistant sybarra@ccoe.net
Vacant 10374
Paraeducator
Teachers
Horton, Douglas 10374
Teacher dhorton@ccoe.net
Kalfsbeek, Erin
Teacher ekalfsbeek@ccoe.net
Kirkman, Robert "Bob" 10374
Teacher - Art rkirkrnan@ccoe.net
Vacant 10374
Teacher
Facilities

501 Theater Drive, Williams, CA 95987
Administration
Silvas, Victor 632.5806
Short Term Facilities Supervisor vsilvas@ccoe.net
Help Desk

Maintenance Help Via Email
Ticket Creation help@ccoe.on.spiceworks.com

MOT Personnel

Cortes Hernandez, Miguel
Custodian mchernandez@ccoe.net
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Cortez, Timothy 812.5506

Custodian/Maintenance tcortez@ccoe.net
Jiron Gonzalez, Martina

Custodian mjgonzalez@ccoe.net
Maldonado, Olivia

Custodian omaldonado@ccoe.net
Rivera, Raul 434.8260

Custodian/Maintenance rrivera@ccoe.net
Robinett, Garrett

Custodian/Maintenance grobinett@ccoe.net
Rodriguez, Robert

Custodian/Maintenance rrodriguez@ccoe.net
Sumner, Heather

Custodian hsumner@ccoe.net
Zuniga Sierra, Maria

Custodian mzsierra@ccoe.net
Vacant 632.5806

Custodian/Maintenance

First 5 Colusa
217 9th Street, Suite B, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.5555 f530.458.5355
Commission

Maas, Alissa
Commission Chair, Term Expires - 2025

Markss, Vicki
Commission Vice Chair, Term Expires - 2023

Corona, J. Merced
Commission Member, Term Expires - 2024

Henderson, Abigale
Commission Member, Term Expires - 2025

Nall, Kimberly
Commission Member, Term Expires - 2024

Administration

Harlow, Ginger 458.5555
Executive Director gharlow@ccoe.net
Maldonado, Nallely V. 458.5555
Administrative Program Coordinator nmaldonado@ccoe.net

Arbuckle Family Action Center
p 530.476.0822 f 530.476.0924

Owens, Kim 476.0822
Program Coordinator kowens@ccoe.net
Garcia, Denisse 476.0822

Program Assistant denissegarcia@ccoe.net
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Williams Family Action Center
p 530.473.0212 f530.473.0307

Huson, Betty
Program Coordinator

Moreno Guzman, Yesenia
Program Assistant

10845
bhuson@ccoe.net

10843
ymoreno@ccoe.net

Food Services
The Village Kitchen

499 Margurite Street, Williams, CA 95987

© 530.473.1350
Administration

Plachek-Fulcher, Angela
Food Service Supervisor

Colusa Children's Center

CCC Kitchen Phone
Direct Extension

Estrada, Rosa
Cook

Mendoza, Olga
Food Service Assistant

Sharma, Sandhya
Food Service Assistant

Village Kitchen

Village Kitchen Phone
Direct Extension

Madrigal, Maria "Lupe"
Cook

Contreras, Ramona
Assistant Cook

Esparza de Jacobo, Eva
Food Service Assistant

Herrera Armenta, Mayra
Food Service Assistant

Martinez, Elvira
Food Service Assistant

10333
afulcher@ccoe.net

530.458.2823
160056

restrada@ccoe.net
omendoza@ccoe.net

ssharma@ccoe.net

530.473.1350
10822

mmadrigal@ccoe.net
rcontreras@ccoe.net
eedjacobo@ccoe.net
mharmenta@ccoe.net

egmartinez@ccoe.net

Literacy

146 7th Street, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.0350 f 530.458.8054

Administration

Silvas Santana, Stefani
Literacy Coordinator

10326
ssantana@ccoe.net
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Office Personnel

Chavez, Yesenia 10317
Literacy Specialist | ychavez@ccoe.net

Cruz, Irene 10328
Literacy Specialist | icruz@ccoe.net

Special Education

499 Margurite Street, Suite A, Williams, CA 95987
P 530.473.1350 f530.473.1342

Administration

Wayman, Chuck 10806
Deputy Superintendent - Student Services cwayman@ccoe.net
Wayman, Chuck 10806
Director - Special Education/SELPA cwayman@ccoe.net
Muniz, Argelia 10840
SELPA Program Technician amuniz@ccoe.net
Andrade, Noemi 10850
Administrative Assistant nandrade@ccoe.net
Hickel, Kelley 10804

Student Data Technician
Instructional Personnel

khickel@ccoe.net

Abundez, Janet 473.1350
Behavior Technician jabundez@ccoe.net
Acosta, Amanda 458.7631
Paraeducator aacosta@ccoe.net
Alcaraz, Julie 476.2522
Paraeducator juliealcaraz@ccoe.net
Alvarez, Martha 458.0340
Paraeducator malvarez@ccoe.net
Ambriz, Maria 473.2885
Paraeducator mambriz@ccoe.net
Baird, Caryn 476.3261
Paraeducator cbaird@ccoe.net
Baird, Marisa 458.5853
Paraeducator mbaird@ccoe.net
Barajas, Marlen 476.2522
Paraeducator mbarajas@ccoe.net
Barrett, Rebecca 473.1350
Paraeducator roarrett@ccoe.net
Boyles, Amber 476.3261
Paraeducator aboyles@ccoe.net
Bruggman, Allison 458.2156
Paraeducator abruggman@ccoe.net
Cardona Canchola, Ana 473.5305

Paraeducator

acardona@ccoe.net
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Casarez, Isabel
Translator/Interpreter

Castro, Araceli
Behavior Technician

Clare, D'Anna
Paraeducator

Coon, Theresa
Paraeducator

Correa, Emiley N.
Paraeducator

Crawshaw, Candace
Paraeducator

Cunha, Keri
Paraeducator

Dorantes, Julianna
Paraeducator

Echavarria, Raymond
Behavior Technician

Erickson, Cara
Paraeducator

Espindola, Maria "Lupe"
Translator/Interpreter

Esquibel, Angela
Paraeducator

Garcia, Claudia
Paraeducator

Garcia, Marco
Paraeducator

Gonzalez, Bianca
Paraeducator

Goodman, Jennifer C.
Paraeducator

Gray, Samantha
Behavior Technician

Guerrero, Esmeralda
Paraeducator

Gutierrez Leon, Marlene
Paraeducator

Guzman, Anahi
Paraeducator

Hernandez, Julianna
Paraeducator

Hernandez, Kayla
Paraeducator

Hernandez, Victoria
Paraeducator

10847
icasarez@ccoe.net

473.1350
acastro@ccoe.net

458.2156
dclare@ccoe.net

473.2885
tcoon@ccoe.net

458.7631
e.correa@ccoe.net

458.5853
ccrawshaw@ccoe.net

458.7631
kcunha@ccoe.net

476.3261
jdorantes@ccoe.net

473.1350
raymondechavarria@ccoe.net

476.2277
caraerickson@ccoe.net

10818
mespindola@ccoe.net

476.2522
a.esquibel@ccoe.net

438.2401
claudiagarcia@ccoe.net

458.2156
mantfoniogarcia@ccoe.net

458.5853
biancagonzalez@ccoe.net

458.7631
j.goodman@ccoe.net

473.1350
sgray@ccoe.net

476.2522
eguerrero@ccoe.net

11135
marlenegutierrez@ccoe.net

458.5853
aguzman@ccoe.net

473.2885
j-hernandez@ccoe.net

476.2866
khernandez@ccoe.net

458.4458
vhernandez@ccoe.net
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Herrera, Perla 438.2401
Paraeducator pherrera@ccoe.net
Huerta Ramirez, Ruby 473.2885
Paraeducator rhramirez@ccoe.net
Hughes, Maribel 473.5304
Paraeducator mhugheswhs@ccoe.net
Jones, Tracy 438.2291
Paraeducator tjones@ccoe.net
Kalfsbeek, Mary 476.2277
Paraeducator marykalfsbeek@ccoe.net
Kiely, Toni 473.5304
Paraeducator tkiely@ccoe.net
Lopez, Elizabeth 476.2522
Paraeducator elopez@ccoe.net
McKinney, Amber 476.3261
Paraeducator a.mckinney@ccoe.net
Medina, Dora 476.2522
Paraeducator dmedina@ccoe.net
Meza, Norma 458.2156
Paraeducator nmeza@ccoe.net
Michel, Esther 476.2522
Paraeducator esthermichel@ccoe.net
Mitchell, Erin 458.7631
Paraeducator emitchell@ccoe.net
Mobley, Tabby 438.2401
Paraeducator tmobley@ccoe.net
O'Quelly, Maria "Vicky" 473.5369
Paraeducator moquelly@ccoe.net
Ogaz, Michelle 473.2885
Paraeducator michelleogaz@ccoe.net
Ornelas, Nohemi 473.5369
Paraeducator nornelas@ccoe.net
Page, Ashley 473.1350
Behavior Technician apage@ccoe.net
Quezada, Brianna 476.2522
Paraeducator bguezada@ccoe.net
Randolph, Kelli 458.2156
Paraeducator krandolph@colusa.k12.ca.us
Rico, Yuli 473.1350
Behavior Technician yrico@ccoe.net
Rittmann, Dottie 473.5369
Paraeducator drittmann@ccoe.net
Rivera, Amanda 476.2277
Paraeducator amandarivera@ccoe.net
Rose, Macy 473.2885
Paraeducator mrose@ccoe.net
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Saavedra, Ruben
Paraeducator

Sandidge, Natalie
Paraeducator

Silva, Dulce
Paraeducator

Tinoco, Patricia
Paraeducator

Valencia, Stephanie
Paraeducator

Villanueva Cano, Claudia
Behavior Technician

Wadkins, Teresa
Paraeducator

Williams, Sade
Paraeducator

Wolf, Becky
Paraeducator

Wolf, Haftti
Paraeducator

Support Services Personnel

Fusaro, Tiffani
Program Specialist

Banuelos, Rebecca
Speech & Language Specialist

Banuelos, Rina
Mental Health Clinician

Beaton, Bridget
Speech & Language Specialist

Bidia, Rose
Speech & Language Specialist

Brooks, Sandra
Transportation Coordinator

Cunha, Kasandra
Health Assistant

Evans, Lisa
Adapted P.E. Specialist

Garcia, Gloria
School Psychologist

Hankins, Barbara
School Nurse

Magann, Johnny
School Psychologist

McElveny, Sharon
Occupational Therapist

476.3261
rsaavedra@ccoe.net
458.5853
nsandidge@ccoe.net
476.2277
d.siiva@ccoe.net
473.2885
ptinoco@ccoe.net
438.2401
stephanievalencia@ccoe.net
473.1350
cvcano@ccoe.net
458.5853
twadkins@ccoe.net
458.5853
swiliams@ccoe.net
458.5853
bwolf@ccoe.net
458.5853

hwolf@ccoe.net

10812
tfusaro@ccoe.net

10378
rdbanuelos@ccoe.net

10815
rbanuelos@ccoe.net

473.2885
bbeaton@ccoe.net

10820
rbidiac@ccoe.net

10803
sbrooks@ccoe.net

473.1350
kasandracunha@ccoe.net

10828
levans@ccoe.net

10814
gloriagarcia@ccoe.net

10808
bhankins@ccoe.net

10377
jmagann@ccoe.net

10378
smcelveny@ccoe.net



2023-24 School Year

CCOE

Nacsa, Nicole
Speech & Language Specialist

Patejdl, Lindsey
Educational Behavior Analyst

Pyle-McJunkin, Carla
Speech & Language Specialist

Roque, Maria
Health Assistant

Schaefer, Matt
Physical Therapist

Tackeftt, Kim

458.7631
nnacsa@ccoe.net

10831
lpatejdl@ccoe.net

10820
cpyle@ccoe.net

473.1350
mroque@ccoe.net

10828
mschaefer@ccoe.net

10802

Speech & Language Sp. & Deaf/Hard of Hearing Teacher  ktackett@ccoe.net

Talerico, Regan
Speech & Language Specialist

Tolla, Joan
Visually Impaired Specialist

Vedo, Matt
School Psychologist

Velazquez, Gemma
Mental Health Clinician

Weber, Betsy
Occupational Therapist

Whitaker, Virginia
School Psychologist

Zoller, Brianna
Speech & Language Specialist

Teachers

Abken, Emily
Teacher

Acosta, Bianca
Teacher

Arce, Tammy
Teacher

Ayala Contreras, Paola
Teacher

Barrett, Deeanna
Teacher

Barrow, Shannon
Teacher

Carter, Jennifer
Teacher

Cerney, Cindy
Teacher

Chastain, Kelly
Teacher

476.2522
regantalerico@ccoe.net

473.1350
jtolla@ccoe.net

10810
mvedo@ccoe.net

10848
gmvelazquez@ccoe.net

10378
bweber@ccoe.net

10811
vwhitaker@ccoe.net

458.5853
bzoller@ccoe.net

458.7631
eabken@ccoe.net

476.2522
bacosta@ccoe.net

458.5853
tarce@ccoe.net

476.2277
pacontreras@ccoe.net

10842
dbarrett@ccoe.net

438.2401
sbarrow@ccoe.net

473.5369
jcarter@ccoe.net

10819
ccerney@ccoe.net

473.5304
kchastain@ccoe.net



2023-24 School Year CCOE
Colsa-Friel, Genia 473.5369
Teacher gcolsa@ccoe.net
Graves, Samantha 458.5853
Teacher sgraves@colusa.k12.ca.us
Harris, Rakae 476.2522
Teacher rakaeharris@ccoe.net
Hendricks, Oriele 473.5304
Teacher ohendricks@ccoe.net
Hofhenke, Merry 476.2277
Teacher m.hofhenke@ccoe.net
lbarra Landeros, Noemi 473.2885
Teacher nilanderos@ccoe.net
Jewett, Mollia 473.2885
Teacher mjewett@ccoe.net
Kalfsbeek, Erin 458.7791
Teacher ekalfsbeek@ccoe.net
Kaye, Alisha 458.7631
Teacher akaye@colusa.k12.ca.us
Kirkman, Robert "Bob" 10849
Teacher rkirkrnan@ccoe.net
Knapp, Kaja 438.2401
Teacher kknapp@ccoe.net
Lopez, Cecilia 476.3261
Teacher cecilialopez@ccoe.net
Lopez, Jennifer 473.2885
Teacher jenniferlopez@ccoe.net
Mendiola, Maria 473.5369
Teacher m.mendiola@ccoe.net
Murphy, Margaret "Megan" 476.2522
Teacher meganmurphy@ccoe.net
Povlsen, Katherine 458.2156
Teacher kpovlsen@colusa.k12.ca.us
Rensink, Ken 473.5369
Teacher krensink@ccoe.net
Roady, Vince 458.2156
Teacher vroady@colusa.kl12.ca.us
Rominger, Krystle 458.7631
Teacher krominger@colusa.k12.ca.us
Tapia, Anthony 476.2277
Teacher a.tapia@ccoe.net
Thompson, Mikayla 458.5853
Teacher mthompson@ccoe.net
Troughton, Zachary 458.2156

Teacher

ztfroughton@ccoe.net



2023-24 School Year CCOE

Coastal Buttes Academy
499 Margurite Street, Suite A, Williams, CA 95987
P 530.473.1350 f530.473.1342

Administration

Wayman, Chuck 10806
Principal cwayman@ccoe.net
Instructional Personnel
Quintero, Carlos 10824
Paraeducator cquintero@ccoe.net
Sanchez, Margarita "Maggie" 10824
Paraeducator margaritasanchez@ccoe.net
Teachers
Dunn, Sara 10824
Teacher sdunn@ccoe.net

Technology Services

146 7th Street, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.0350 f 530.458.8054

Administration

Evans, Alex 10355
Director - Technology Services aevans@ccoe.net
Help Desk
IT Help Desk via Email, help@ccoeit.on.spiceworks.com
Online Ticket Creation https://ccoeit.on.spiceworks.com/portal/registrations
Technology Personnel
Gehrts, Kyle 10363
Information Technology Analyst kgehrts@ccoe.net
Waters, Scott 10303
Technology Specidalist Il stwaters@ccoe.net



2023-24 School Year

CUsD

Colusa Unified School District

745 10th Street, Colusa 95932
p 530.458.7791 f 530.458.4030
www.colusa.k12.ca.us

Trustees

Meetings are usually held the 3rd Monday of the month, please call to verify
date, time, and location.

Griffith-Garcia, Kelli
Board Member, Term Expires - 2024

James, Roberta
Board Clerk, Term Expires - 2026

Mcallister, Chris
Board Member, Term Expires - 2026

Steidimayer, Erin
Board President, Term Expires - 2024

Yerxa Ortiz, Melissa
Board Member, Term Expires - 2024

kgriffith-garcia@colusa.k12.ca.us

rjames@colusa.k12.ca.us

cmcallister@colusa.k12.ca.us

esteidimayer@colusa.k12.ca.us

melissa.ortiz@colusa.k12.ca.us

District Office
745 10th Street
Colusa, CA 95932
Administration

Changus, Rebecca
Superintendent

Ruiz, Cecilia
Executive Administrative Assistant

Educational Services

Sandoval, Abel
Administrative Assistant

Tanner, Lori
Lead Counselor

Vacant
Data Technology Specidalist

MOT Personnel

Amador, Angela
Custodian

Benitez, Maria
Custodian

Biggart, John
Utility Worker/Bus Driver

Casillas, Jessica
Custodian

Cunha, Daniel
Utility Worker/Bus Driver

20

4001
rchangus@colusa.k12.ca.us

4006
cruiz@colusa.k12.ca.us

4106
asandoval@colusa.k12.ca.us

4107
ltanner@colusa.k12.ca.us

4104

5003
aamador@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
mbenitez@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
jbiggart@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
jcasillas@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
dcunha@colusa.k12.ca.us



2023-24 School Year

CUsD

Delgado, Raphael
Utility Worker/Bus Driver

Deniz, Martha
Utility Worker/Bus Driver

Espino, Moses
Utility Worker/Bus Driver

Garcia, Maria
Custodian

Gomez, Victor
Utility Worker/Bus Driver

Lay, Jamie

Director Maintenance, Operations & Trans.

Mayberry, Grant
Utility Worker/Bus Driver

Rader, Brandon
Maintenance Technician

Ruiz, Daniel
Utility Worker/Bus Driver

Salazar, Aurora
Custodian

Schantz, Nick
Maintenance Technician

Taylor, Perry
Transportation Coordinator

Villanueva, Armando
Custodian

Vacant
Utility Worker/Bus Driver

Office Personnel

Lantsberger, Scott
Chief Business Official

Avera, Christy
Business Services/HR

Coffman, Stephanie
District Health Clerk

Duarte Corona, Gaby
Bilingual Support

Ferraivolo, Max
Business Services Technician

Laux, Shannon
Business Services/HR

Support Services Personnel

Barber, Callie
Director of Nuftrition Services

Vacant
District Nurse

5003
rdelgado@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
mdeniz@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
mespino@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
mgarcia@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
vgomez@colusa.k12.ca.us

5001
jamie.lay@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
gmayberry@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
brader@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
druiz@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
asalazar@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
nschantz@colusa.k12.ca.us

5002
ptaylor@colusa.k12.ca.us

5003
avillanueva@colusa.k12.ca.us

5002

4002
slantsberger@colusa.k12.ca.us

4102
cavera@colusa.k12.ca.us

2008
scoffman@colusa.k12.ca.us

4050
gcorona@colusa.k12.ca.us

4103
mferraivolo@colusa.k12.ca.us

4101
slaux@colusa.k12.ca.us

4040
cbarber@colusa.k12.ca.us



2023-24 School Year

CUsD

Technology Personnel

Wilson, Nicholas
Director of IT

Marciel, Brian
Data Technician

Montejano, Gilbert
Technology Support Specialist

4020
nick.wilson@colusa.k12.ca.us

4021
bmarciel@colusa.k12.ca.us

4022
gmontejano@colusa.k12.ca.us

James M. Burchfield Primary School

400 Fremont Street, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.5853 f 530.458.8874

Administration

Wilson, Victoria
Principal

Hicks, Rosemary
Administrative Assistant

Leal Cervantes, Irma
Counselor

Cafeteria Personnel

Coronado, Betty Ann
Cafeteria

Cox, Micheal
Cafeteria

Sterk, Shelly
Cafeteria

Instructional Personnel

Altamirano, Carmen
Bilingual Paraeducator

Amsden, Ann
Paraeducator

Baird, Marisa
Special Education Paraeducator

Berry, Lizzett
Bilingual Paraeducator

Cates, Brea
Paraeducator

Crawshaw, Candace
Special Education Paraeducator

Gonzales, Marjorie
Paraeducator

Gonzalez, Bianca
Special Education Paraeducator

Gonzalez, Martha
Bilingual Paraeducator

Guzman, Anahi
Special Education Paraeducator

22

1001
vwilson@colusa.k12.ca.us

1006
rhicks@colusa.k12.ca.us

1003
ileal@colusa.k12.ca.us

1005
bcoronado@colusa.kl12.ca.us

1005
mcox@colusa.k12.ca.us

1005

ssterk@colusa.k12.ca.us
calfamirano@colusa.k12.ca.us
aamsden@colusa.k12.ca.us
mbaird@ccoe.net
ltanner@colusa.k12.ca.us
bcates@colusa.k12.ca.us
ccrawshaw@ccoe.net
mgonzales@colusa.k12.ca.us
biancagonzalez@ccoe.net
martha.gonzalez@colusa.k12.ca.us

aguzman@ccoe.net



2023-24 School Year

CUsD

Hammock, Angela
Paraeducator

Kraft, April
Paraeducator

Mitchell, Erin
Special Education Paraeducator

Riveraq, Lisset
Paraeducator

Salazar, Tamara
Paraeducator

Sandidge, Natalie
Special Education Paraeducator

Vargas, Lena
Paraeducator

Wadkins, Teresa
Special Education Paraeducator

Williams, Sade
Special Education Paraeducator

Wolf, Becky
Special Education Paraeducator

Wolf, Hatti
Special Education Paraeducator

Vacant
Special Education Paraeducator

Office Personnel

Miller, Sharon
Library Clerk

Valdez, Mary
Attendance Clerk/Office Asst.

Support Services Personnel

Chavez, Natalii
Yard Duty Aide

Ingebretsen, Valorie
Yard Duty Aide

Plaza Hernandez, Yaki
Yard Duty Aide

Ramirez, Anthony
Yard Duty Aide

Teachers

Aleman, Marcus
P.E.

Applegarth, Amy
Grade K

Arce, Tammy
Special Education

23

ahammock@colusa.k12.ca.us
akraft@colusa.k12.ca.us
emitchell@ccoe.net
lisset.montejano@colusa.k12.ca.us
fsalazar@colusa.k12.ca.us
nsandidge@colusa.k12.ca.us
lvargas@colusa.k12.ca.us
twadkins@ccoe.net
swilliams@ccoe.net
bwolf@ccoe.net

hwolf@ccoe.net

1009
smiller@colusa.k12.ca.us

1017

nchavez@colusa.k12.ca.us

vingebretsen@colusa.k12.ca.us

yplaza@colusa.k12.ca.us

aramirez@colusa.k12.ca.us

maleman@colusa.k12.ca.us

1994
aapplegarth@colusa.k12.ca.us

1015
tarce@ccoe.net



2023-24 School Year CusD
Bailey, Christina 1993
Grade 1 cbailey@colusa.k12.ca.us
Barbee, Jennifer 1997
Grade 1 joarbee@colusa.k12.ca.us
Benning, Karen 1910
Grade K kbenning@colusa.k12.ca.us
Boeger, Jill 1103
Grade K jooeger@colusa.k12.ca.us
Bradford, Teryn 1923
Grade 3 tbradford@colusa.k12.ca.us
Cardona, Krystal 1922
Grade 2 kcardona@colusa.k12.ca.us
Dunn, Craig 1996
Grade 1 cdunn@colusa.k12.ca.us
Estrada Cervantes, Yesenia 1921
ELD Specialist yesenia.estrada@colusa.k12.ca.us
Fredrickson, Catherine 1912
Grade 2 cfredrickson@colusa.k12.ca.us
Graves, Samantha 1918
Special Education sgraves@colusa.k12.ca.us
Hardwick, Jennifer 1917
Grade 2 jhardwick@colusa.k12.ca.us
Harmon, Sheraya 1913
Grade 2 sharmon@colusa.k12.ca.us
Hubbart, Candace 1914
Grade 2 chubbart@colusa.k12.ca.us
Huff, Sandy 1925
Grade 3 shuff@colusa.k12.ca.us
Jarrett, Deanna 1911
Grade TK djarrett@colusa.k12.ca.us
Lay, Jenny 1101
Grade K jlay@colusa.k12.ca.us
MacCullough, Chloe
Music cmaccullough@colusa.k12.ca.us
Martinez, Ashley 1920
Grade 3 amartinez@colusa.k12.ca.us
McCarty, Kendall 1911
Grade 2 kmccarty@colusa.k12.ca.us
McVicker, Ashley 1919
Grade 2 amcvicker@colusa.k12.ca.us
Nair, Isabella 1995
Grade 1 inair@colusa.k12.ca.us
Rodriguez-Dully, Cristina 1102
Grade K crodriguez@colusa.k12.ca.us
Slocum, Melissa 1100

Reading Specialist

24

mslocum@colusa.k12.ca.us



2023-24 School Year CusD
Thompson, Mikayla 1916
Special Education mthompson@ccoe.net
Tietz, Ryan 1924
Grade 3 rtietz@colusa.k12.ca.us
Townzen, Julie 1104
Math Support Teacher jfownzen@colusa.k12.ca.us
Vargas, Socorro 1922
Grade 3 svargas@colusa.k12.ca.us
Weiglein, Bobbi 1999
Grade 1 bweiglein@colusa.k12.ca.us
Zwald, Megan 1928
Physical Education mzwald@colusa.k12.ca.us
Vacant 1008

District Nurse

BPS After School Program
400 Fremont Street, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.5853 f 530.458.8874

Administration

Hughes, Maribel 1004

ASES Director
Instructional Personnel

Altamirano, Carmen
Paraprofessional

Hammock, Angela
Paraeducator

Juarez Rodriguez, Nohemi
Yard Duty Aide

Lang, Eric
Paraeducator

Ortega, Alexandria
Paraprofessional

Rennick, Angela
Paraeducator

Rivera, Lisset
Paraeducator

Torrez, Yesenia
Paraprofessional

Vacant
Paraeducator

25

mhughes@colusa.k12.ca.us

caltamirano@colusa.k12.ca.us

ahammock@colusa.k12.ca.us

nJuarez Rodriguez@colusa.k12.ca.us

elang@colusa.k12.ca.us
aortega@colusa.k12.ca.us

arennick@colusa.k12.ca.us

lisset.montejano@colusa.k12.ca.us

ytorrres@colusa.k12.ca.us



2023-24 School Year CusD
George T. Egling Middle School
813 Webster Street, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.7631 f530.458.8107
Administration
Lemenager, Erika 2001
Principal elemenager@colusa.k12.ca.us
Gomez, Noah 2002
Assistant Principal ngomez@colusa.k12.ca.us
Polanco, Yecenia 2006
Administrative Assistant ypolanco@colusa.k12.ca.us
Vacant 2008
District Nurse
Cafeteria Personnel
Bedolla, Jessica 2005
Cafeteria joedolla@colusa.k12.ca.us
Caddick, Terri 2005
Cafeteria tcaddick@colusa.k12.ca.us
Fusaro, Lora 2005

Cafeteria
Instructional Personnel

Acosta, Amanda
Special Education Paraeducator

Avina, Blanca
Bilingual Paraeducator

Copeland, Ryan
Computer Lab Aide

Corpus Plaza, Daniela
Bilingual Paraeducator

Correq, Emiley N.
Special Education Paraeducator

Cunha, Keri
Special Education Paraeducator

Erisey, Paige
Paraeducator

Ferreira, Cuca
Bilingual Paraeducator

Garcia, Marco
Special Education Paraeducator

Goodman, Jennifer C.
Special Education Paraeducator

Montejano, Nancy
Bilingual Paraeducator

26

Ifusaro@colusa.k12.ca.us

aacosta@ccoe.net
bavina@colusa.k12.ca.us

2333
rcopeland@colusa.k12.ca.us
dcorpusplaza@colusa.k12. ca.us
e.correa@ccoe.net
kcunha@ccoe.net
perisey@colusa.k12.ca.us
cferreira@colusa.k12.ca.us
matoniogarcia@ccoe.net

j.goodman@ccoe.net

nmontejano@colusa.k12.ca.us



2023-24 School Year

CUsD

Powell, Cheyenne
Paraprofessional

Ryan, Sally
Paraeducator

Office Personnel

Finnen, Rebecca
Library Clerk

Howard, Natalie
Attendance Clerk/Office Asst.

Support Services Personnel

Bernardo, Andrea
Yard Duty Aide

Mayberry, Emily
Yard Duty Aide

Ortega, Alexandria
Yard Duty Aide

Zaragoza, Ricky
Yard Duty Aide

Vacant
Yard Duty Aide

Teachers

Abken, Emily
Grade 4-6 Special Education

Alaniz, Jennifer
Grade 7 Language Arts

Alvarado, Myra
Grade 5

Blackwell, Jillian
Grade 5

Cano, Kaylee
Grade 5

Chidester, Jason
Music

Coppin, Lacey
Math Specialist

Ferraivolo, Cassie
Grade 8 Social Studies

Frank, Krystyna
Grade 6

Gonzalez, Carina
Grade 5

Hamilton, Heather
Grade 6

Hester, Ellen
Grade 7/8 Math

27

cpowell@colusa.kl12.ca.us

sryan@colusa.k12.ca.us

2009 & 2019
rfinnen@colusa.k12.ca.us

2017
nhoward@colusa.k12.ca.us

abernardo@colusa.k12.ca.us

emayberry@colusa.k12.ca.us

aortega@colusa.k12.ca.us

rzaragoza@colusa.k12.ca.us

2993
eabken@ccoe.net

2911
jalaniz@colusa.k12.ca.us

2121
malvarado@colusa.k12.ca.us

2119
jblackwell@colusa.k12.ca.us

2132
kcano@colusa.k12.ca.us

2501
jchidester@colusa.k12.ca.us

2203
Icoppin@colusa.k12.ca.us

2204
cferraivolo@colusa.k12.ca.us

2131
kfrank@colusa.k12.ca.us

2118
cgonzalez@colusa.k12.ca.us

2996
hhamilton@colusa.k12.ca.us

2205
ehester@colusa.k12.ca.us



Special Education

2023-24 School Year CusD
Isaksen, Jeff 2301
Grade 7/8 P.E. jisaksen@colusa.k12.ca.us
Kalisuch, Dak 2202
Grade 7/8 Math dkalisuch@colusa.k12.ca.us
Kalisuch, Pamela 2130
Grade 6 pkalisuch@colusa.k12.ca.us
Kaye, Alisha 2220
Grade 7/8 Special Education akaye@colusa.k12.ca.us
Knox, Rasan 2101
Grade 4 rknox@colusa.k12.ca.us
Kolpin, Carly 2104
Grade 4 ckolpin@colusa.k12.ca.us
Lacey, Taylor 2214
Grade 8 Science flacey@colusa.k12.ca.us
Lemenager, Courtney 2102
Grade 4 clemenager@colusa.k12.ca.us
MacCullough, Chloe 1928
Choir cmaccullough@colusa.k12.ca.us
Ocampo, Elia 2998
ELD Specialist eocampo@colusa.k12.ca.us
Ochis, Kirsty 2910
Grade 7 Social Studies kochs@colusa.k12.ca.us
Pastorino, Rachael 2210
Grade 7 Science roastorino@colusa.k12.ca.us
Richter, Sarah 2103
Grade 4 srichter@colusa.k12.ca.us
Robles, Lilia 2120
Grade 5 Irobles@colusa.k12.ca.us
Rogowski, Jennifer 2997
Reading Specialist jrogowski@colusa.k12.ca.us
Rominger, Krystle 2992
Grade 5/6 Special Education krominger@colusa.k12.ca.us
Shaver, Jeremy 2222
P.E. jshaver@colusa.k12.ca.us
Testerman, Maite 2999
Grade 8 Language Arts mtesterman@colusa.k12.ca.us
Vang, Kaozouashanou 2994
Grade 4 kvang@colusa.k12.ca.us
Viahos, Kari 2912
Grade 4-6 P.E. kvlahos@colusa.k12.ca.us
Welch, Katherine 2129
Grade 6 kwelch@colusa.k12.ca.us
Vacant 2995



2023-24 School Year CuUsD

Egling After School Program
813 Webster Street, Colusa, CA 95932

p 530.458.7631
Administration

Goodman, Jennifer
ASES Director

Instructional Personnel

Andrade, Araneli
Paraeducator

Bagley, Staci
Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

Correqa, Emiley
Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

Echavarria, Ray
Paraeducator

Guinnup, Kaylee
Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

Savage, Jordan
Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

Villegas, Wendy
Paraeducator

Vacant (2 positions)
Paraeducator

f 530.458.8107

2004

jgoodman@colusa.k12.ca.us

aandrade@colusa.k12.ca.us

sbagley@colusa.k12.ca.us

ecorrea@colusa.k12.ca.us

rechavarria@colusa.k12.ca.us

kguinnup@colusa.k12.ca.us

jsavage@ccoe.net

wvillegas@ccoe.net

Colusa High School

901 Colus Avenue, Colusa, CA 95932
p 530.458.2156 f 530.458.5783

Administration

Johnstone, David
Principal

Burke, Meghan
Assistant Principall

Meyers, Lorie
Administrative Assistant

Proctor, Jessamin
Counselor

Cafeteria Personnel

Bacon, Jennifer
Cafeteria

Mahorney, Donna
Cafeteria

Villanueva, Casandra
Cafeteria

29

3001
djohnstone@colusa.k12.ca.us

3002
mburke@colusa.k12.ca.us

3006
Imeyers@colusa.k12.ca.us

3003
jproctor@colusa.k12.ca.us

joacon@colusa.k12.ca.us

3005
dmahorney@colusa.k12.ca.us

cvillanueva@colusa.k12.ca.us



2023-24 School Year

CUsD

Instructional Personnel

Bruggman, Allison
Special Education Paraeducator

Clare, D'Anna
Special Education Paraeducator

Meza, Norma
Special Education Paraeducator

Randolph, Kelli
Special Education Paraeducator

Solis, Claudia
Bilingual Support

Office Personnel

Moss, Shannon
Administrative Assistant

Deras, Sham
Attendance Clerk/Office Asst.

Grimmer, Lui
Career Technician

Teachers

Blackwell, Michael
Math

Chidester, Jason
Music

Corrieq, Jennifer
Social Science

Crabftree, Tim
Agriculture

Giffin, Matt
English

Haney, Benjamin
Science

Heredia, Rodolfo
Social Science

Kirchubel, Angela
Art

Lay, Eric
Athlefic Director/Support/P.E.

Lyons, Tina
P.E.

McCullough, Natalie

Personal Finance/Supt. & Leadership/Act. Dir.

McElwain, Nikole
Personal Finance/Intro to Business/FBLA

Michalk, Melissa
Spanish

30

abruggman@ccoe.net

dclare@ccoe.net

nmeza@ccoe.net

krandolph@colusa.k12.ca.us

claudia.solis@colusa.k12.ca.us

3013
smoss@colusa.k12.ca.us

3007
sderas@colusa.k12.ca.us

3023
Igrimmer@colusa.k12.ca.us

3803
mblackwell@colusa.k12.ca.us

3206
jchidester@colusa.k12.ca.us

3505 & 3009
jcorriea@colusa.k12.ca.us

3403
tcrabtree@colusa.k12.ca.us

3503
mgiffin@colusa.k12.ca.us

3302
bhaney@colusa.k12.ca.us

3801
rheredia@colusa.k12.ca.us

3400
akirchubel@colusa.k12.ca.us

3105
elay@colusa.k12.ca.us

3202
tlyons@colusa.k12.ca.us

3700
nmccullough@colusa.k12.ca.us

3113
nburg@colusa.k12.ca.us

3504
mmichalk@colusa.k12.ca.us
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Nail, Mitchell 3506
English/Social Science/Drama mnail@colusa.k12.ca.us
Olson, Kim 3305
Math/ESA/CSF kolson@colusa.k12.ca.us
Pina, Alma 3300
English apina@colusa.k12.ca.us
Povlsen, Katherine 3111
Special Education kpovlsen@colusa.k12.ca.us
Ramirez, Rebecca 3701
Spanish/ELD/English rramirez@colusa.k12.ca.us
Roady, Vince 3501
Special Education vroady@colusa.k12.ca.us
Stever, Stephanie 3508
English/Senior Project sstever@colusa.k12.ca.us
Thomas, Heather 3401
Agriculture hthomas@colusa.k12.ca.us
Townzen, Darren 3802
Math dtownzen@colusa.k12.ca.us
Troughton, Zachary 3010
Special Education ztroughton@colusa.k12.ca.us
Williamson, Joe 3507
History jwilliamson@colusa.k12.ca.us
Wirt, John 3304
Biology/Environmental Science jwirt@colusa.k12.ca.us
Vacant 3008
District Nurse
Vacant 3201
P.E.
Colusa Alternative High School
901 Colus Avenue, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.2156 f 530.458.5783
Administration
Johnstone, David 3001
Principal djohnstone@colusa.k12.ca.us
Burke, Meghan 3002
Assistant Principal mburke@colusa.k12.ca.us
Moss, Shannon 3006

Administrative Assistant

smoss@colusa.k12.ca.us

Teachers
Lay, Eric 3702
Teacher elay@colusa.k12.ca.us
Proctor, Jessamin 3003

Counselor
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jproctor@colusa.k12.ca.us
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Colusa Alternative Home School

745 10th Street, Colusa, CA 95932
P 530.458.7791 f 530.458.4030

Administration

Lemenager, Erika 2001
Principal elemenager@colusa.k12.ca.us
Moss, Shannon 3013
Registrar/Admin. Asst. smoss@colusa.k12.ca.us
Teachers
Kalfsbeek, Erin
Special Education ekalfsbeek@ccoe.net
Kelleher, Lara 4070
Teacher lkelleher@colusa.k12.ca.us
Scofield, Shannon 4010
Teacher sscofield@colusa.k12.ca.us
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MUSD

Maxwell Unified School District

515 Oak Sireet, PO Box 788, Maxwell 95955

p 530.438.2052 f 530.438.2693

www.maxwell.k12.ca.us

Trustees

Meetings are usually held the 2nd Wednesday of the month, please call to
verify date, time, and location

Bowen, Jason

Board President, Term Expires - 2024

Haywood, Kelly

Board Member, Term Expires - 2024

Neal, Brandon

Board Member, Term Expires - 2024

Roaq, Tony

Board Clerk, Term Expires - 2026

Sutton, Mark

Board Vice President, Term Expires - 2026

jason.bowen@maxwell.k12.ca.us
kelly.haywood@maxwell.k12.ca.us

brandon.neal@maxwell.k12.ca.us

fony.roa@maxwell.k12.ca.us

mark.sutton@maxwell .k12.ca.us

District Office

515 Oak Street, PO Box 788

Administration

Shadley, Summer
Superintendent

Pearson, Kristie

Maxwell, CA 95955

Executive Administrative Assistant

Hoskins, Jeff

Director Maintenance, Operations & Trans.

Wilson, Danielle
Business Manager

MOT Personnel

Burrious, Danna
Food Program/Bus Driver

Piper, Bonnie
Utility Tech

Womble, Craig
Maintenance Technician

Other Support Staff

Cunningham, James
Technology Coordinator
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12155

summershadley@maxwell k12.ca.us

12144
kpearson@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12145
jhoskins@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12142
dwilson@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12200
dburrious@maxwell.k12.ca.us

bpiper@maxwell.k12.ca.us

cwomble@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12132

jcunningham@maxwell.k12.ca.us



2023-24 School Year

MUSD

Maxwell Elementary School

146 North Street, PO Box 788, Maxwell, CA 95955
P 530.438.2401 f 530.438.2460

Administration

Triance, Kevin
Principal

Cafeteria Personnel

Burrious, Danna
Lead Cafeteria

Instructional Personnel

Hoskins, Michelle
Expanded Learning Director

Figueroa, Dolores
Paraprofessional

Herrera, Perla
Special Education Paraeducator

Mobley, Tabby

Special Ed Paraeducator & ASES Paraprofessional

Parra, Claudia

Paraprofessional/Elem/MS Media Specialist

Robledo, Nicole
Paraprofessional

Schlenvogt, Emily
Paraprofessional

Valencia, Stephanie
Special Education Paraeducator

Wilson, Jilliann
Paraprofessional/After School Program

MOT Personnel

Miller, Kyle
Utility Tech/Bus Driver

Office Personnel

Villanueva, Maria
Secretary

Support Services Personnel

Jurado, Noel
Counselor

Teachers

Berglof, Emma
2nd Grade

Boggs. Suzanne
Reading Specialist

Cabral, Lexi
4th Grade
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12187
ktriance@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12101
dburrious@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12168
mhoskins@maxwell.k12.ca.us

dfigueroa@maxwell.k12.ca.us

pherrera@ccoe.net

Sp Ed 12179, ASES 12172
tmobley@ccoe.net

12167
cparra@maxwell.k12.ca.us
nrobledo@maxwell k12.ca.us
eschlenvogt@maxwell.k12.ca.us

stephanievalencia@ccoe.net

jwilson@maxwell.k12.ca.us

kmiller@maxwell k12.ca.us

12160
m.villavueva@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12102
njurado@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12170
eberglof@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12178
sboggs@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12173
Icabral@maxwell.k12.ca.us
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deWit, Staci 438.2393
TK Teacher sdewit@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Jenkins, Gina 12165
5th Grade gjenkins@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Jenkins, Tiffany 12169
5th Grade fienkins@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Knapp, Kaja 12179
Special Education kknapp@ccoe.net
Ocampo, Maria 12172
3rd Grade mocampo@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Powell, Erin 12171
1st Grade epowell@maxwell k12.ca.us
Vierra, Addie 12174
Intervention Teacher avierra@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Vierra, Shannon 12180
Kindergarten svierra@maxwell.k12.ca.us

Maxwell Middle School

146 North Street, PO Box 788, Maxwell, CA 95955
P 530.438.2401 f 530.438.2460

Administration

Triance, Kevin 12187
Principal ktriance@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Office Personnel
Villanueva, Maria 12160
Secretary m.villavueva@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Teachers
Bateman, Forrest 12188
PE & History/6-8 foateman@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Brown, Abbagayle 12182
Math & Science/6-8 abrown@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Brown, Michael 12183
English/6-8 mbrown@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Rector, Ronald 12181
Band rrector@maxwell.k12.ca.us

Maxwell High School
515 Oak Street, PO Box 788, Maxwell, CA 95955
P 530.438.2291 f530.438.2693
Administration

Shadley, Summer 12155
Principal summershadley@maxwell.k12.ca.us

Cafeteria Personnel

Kuska, Sharol 12101
Cafeteria skuska@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Taylor, Rita 12175
Cafeteria rtaylor@maxwell.k12.ca.us
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Instructional Personnel
Garcia, Ana 12147
Paraprofessional agarcia@maxwell.k12.ca.us
Jones, Tracy 12134

Special Education Paraeducator
MOT Personnel

Mendez, Angel
Custodian

Office Personnel

Azevedo, Bridget
Secretary

Barrett, Deeanna
Counselor Technician

Lausten, Dena
Counselor Technician

Other Support Staff

Karlonas, Jessica
Academic Technician

Teachers

Barrow, Shannon
Special Education, 9-12

Boyes, Thomas
Ag Shop/9-12

Cabral, Kyle
History & PE/9-12

Charter, Amber
Agriculture

Janssen, Amy
Science/9-12

Osborn, Mary
English/9-12

Rector, Ronald
Art & Music/K-12/Band

Repolido, Lovely
Math/9-12

Roaq, Joana
Spanish/9-12

Vargas, Donna
Business/9-12
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fjones@ccoe.net

angelmendez@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12126
bazevedo@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12201
deeanna.barrett@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12150
dlausten@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12147
jkarlonas@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12134
sbarrow@ccoe.net

12128
tboyes@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12133
kcabral@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12156
ambercharter@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12108
ajanssen@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12105
mosborn@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12109 & 12181
rrector@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12130
Irepolido@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12110
jroa@maxwell.k12.ca.us

12103
dvargas@maxwell.k12.ca.us
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PJUSD

Pierce Joint Unified School District

540-A 6th Street, PO Box 239, Arbuckle 95912
p 530.476.2892 f 530.476.2289
www.pierce.k12.ca.us

Trustees

Meetings are usually held the 2nd Thursday of the month, please call to

verify date, time, and location.

Friel, John
Board President, Term Expires - 2024

Gomez, Abel
Board Member, Term Expires - 2024

Green, George
Board Vice President, Term Expires - 2024

Melissa, Doherty
Board Clerk, Term Expires - 2026

Perez Dudley, Xochi
Board Member, Term Expires - 2026

jfriel@pjusd.com
agomez@pjusd.com
ggreen@pjusd.com
mdoherty@pjusd.com

idudley@pjusd.com

District Office

540-A 6th Street, PO Box 239

Arbuckle, CA 95912
Administration

Geyer, Carol
Superintendent

Gessford, Clara
Expanded Learning Director

Mendoza, Francisco
Facilities and Transportation Director

Meras, Daena
Chief Business Official

QOrozco, Adriana
Community School Director

Stuivenberg, Jeff
Technology Director

Velazquez, Stacie
Food Services and Operations Director

Instructional Personnel

Dillard, Julie
Instructional Coach

Jansen, Allison
Testing Coordinator

Schlosser, Jacqueline
Literacy Coach
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13001
cgeyer@pjusd.com

13347
cgessford@pjusd.com

13007
fmendoza@pjusd.com

13005
dmeras@pjusd.com

13003
aorozco@pjusd.com

13002

jeffstuivenberg@pjusd.com

13008
svelazquez@pjusd.com

13113
jdillard@pjusd.com

13333
ajansen@pjusd.com

13113
jschlosser@pjusd.com
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PJUSD

MOT Personnel

Chavarria, George
Groundskeeper

Cortes, Cristobal
Utility Technician/Bus Driver

Cortes, Mayra
Bus Driver/Grounds/Custodian

Davis, Sandra
Bus Driver

Guzman, Junior
District Mechanic/Maintenance

McPeek, Jon
Bus Driver/Grounds

Vacant
Bus Driver

Office Personnel

Anderson, Diana
Executive Administrative Assistant

Dorantes, Angela
Fiscal Specialist

Minten, Tammy
Payroll/Personnel Technician

Technology Personnel

Maldonado Vera, Yesenia
Techology Support Technician

White, Michele
Techology Support Technician

gchavarria@pjusd.com

ccortes@pjusd.com

mcortes@pjusd.com

sdavis@pjusd.com

13231
juguzman@pjusd.com

imcpeek@pjusd.com

13000
danderson@pjusd.com

13006
adorantes@pjusd.com

13004
tfminten@pjusd.com

13144

ymaldonadovera@pjusd.com

13152
mwhite@pjusd.com

Arbuckle Elementary School

701 Hall Street, PO Box 100, Arbuckle, CA 95912

P 530.476.2522 f 530.476.2234

Administration

Hansen, Laura
Principal

Jansen, Allison
Vice Principal

Cafeteria Personnel

Tejeda, Lorena
Cook

Andrade, Alba
Cafeteria Helper

Martinez Sanchez, Flor
Cafeteria Helper

Ramos, Ariana
Cafeteria Helper

13301
Ihansen@pjusd.com

13333
gjansen@pjusd.com

13306
ltejeda@pjusd.com

13306
aandrade@pjusd.com

13306
fmartinez@pjusd.com

13306
agregoria@pjusd.com
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Instructional Personnel

Alcaraz, Julie
Special Education Paraeducator

Avina, Guisela
Campus Supervisor

Barajas, Marlen
Special Education Paraeducator

Cano, Anahi
After School Program Paraeducator

Cherry, Minna
Paraeducator

Delepierre, Candace
Paraeducator

Esquibel, Angela
Special Education Paraeducator

Garcia, DeVenna
Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

Garcia Ramirez, Tianny
After School Program Paraeducator

Godinez, Jenna
Campus Supervisor

Granados, Mirella
After School Program Paraeducator

Guerrero, Esmeralda
Special Education Paraeducator

Guerrero, Lupita
Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

Gutierrez, Evelyn
Paraeducator

Hansen, Janae
Paraeducator

Herrera, Monika
After School Program Paraeducator

Kannengieser, Jewel
Paraeducator/Campus Supervisor

Leal-Cisneros, Ana
Paraeducator

Lopez, Elizabeth
Special Education Paraeducator

Maldonado, Gaby
Paraeducator

Martinez, Daniela
After School Program Paraeducator

Medina, Dora
Special Education Paraeducator

39

jalcaraz@pjusd.com
gavina@pjusd.com

13336
marlenbarajas@pjusd.com
acano@pjusd.com
minnacherry@pjusd.com
cdelepierre@pjusd.com
aesquibel@pjusd.com
devennagarcia@pjusd.com
tgarciaramirez@pjusd.com
jgodinez@pjusd.com
mirellagranados@pjusd.com
esguerrero@pjusd.com
mguerrero@pjusd.com
egutierrez@pjusd.com
jhansen@pjusd.com
mhererra@pjusd.com
jkannenieser@pjusd.com
alealcisneros@pjusd.com
13336

elopez@ccoe.net
gmaldonado@pjusd.com
danielamartinez@pjusd.com

13336
dmedina@ccoe.net
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Michel, Esther
Special Education Paraeducator

Navarro, Stephanie
After School Program Paraeducator

Orduno, Paola
After School Program Paraeducator

Paschke, Karla
After School Program Paraeducator

Peck, Kay
Campus Supervisor

Quezada, Brianna
Special Education Paraeducator

Rodriguez, Adriana
Campus Supervisor

Silva, Maria
Paraeducator

Topete, Juanita
After School Program Paraeducator

Wilson, Jami
Paraeducator

Vacant
Special Education Paraeducator

MOT Personnel

Olmedo Villasenor, Blanca
Custodian

Reyes, Norma
Custodian

Tapia, Beatriz
Custodian

Vacant
Custodian/Groundskeeper/Bus Driver

Office Personnel

Dorantes, Veronica
Administrative Assistant

Cano, Jasmin
Bilingual Office Assistant

Support Services Personnel

Grimmer, Mary
Library Clerk

Lopez, Cathy
Intervention/Prevention Counselor/Foster & Homeless

Lozano, Nubia
Health Clerk

Wilson, Kade
District Nurse
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13336
emichel@pjusd.com

stnavarro@pjusd.com

porduno@pjusd.com

kpaschke@pjusd.com

kpeck@pjusd.com

bguezada@ccoe.net

adrodriguez@pjusd.com

msilva@pjusd.com

jtopete@pjusd.com

jamiwilson@pjusd.com
13336

bolmedo@pjusd.com

nreyes@pjusd.com

btapia@pjusd.com

13303
vdoranfes@pjusd.com

13300
jcano@pjusd.com

13339
mgrimmer@pjusd.com

13337
clopez@pjusd.com

13307
nlozano@pjusd.com

13307
kwilson@pjusd.com
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Teachers

Acosta, Bianca
Special Education

Alvernaz, Danielle
Transitional Kindergarten

Ampbiriz, Erica
Kindergarten

Arens, Jodi
Kindergarten

Cano, Melissa
ELD Teacher

Cherry, Cora
3rd Grade

Cherry, Michelle
2nd Grade

Cline, Marlene
1st Grade

Conrado, Molly
4th Grade

Contreras, Arminda
5th Grade

Corona, Lupe
1st Grade

Dorantes, Oscar
Physical Education

Ehrke, Jody
4th Grade

Felix, Anne
Reading Specialist

Garcia, Brittanee
5th Grade

Garcia, Guadalupe "Lupita”

2nd Grade

Garcia, Kelli
4th Grade

Geyer, Ellie
Kindergarten

Gil, Sonia
Kindergarten

Gonzalez, Rebecca
1st Grade

Harris, Rakae
Special Education

Lanfranchi, Rachel
Transitional Kindergarten
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13357
biancaacosta@pjusd.com

13314
dalvernaz@pjusd.com

13310
ericaambriz@pjusd.com

13309
jarens@pjusd.com

13305
mcano@pjusd.com

13346
ccherry@pjusd.com

13313
mcherry@pjusd.com

13311
mcline@pjusd.com

13317
mconrado@pjusd.com

13322
acontreras@pjusd.com

13308
Icorona@pjusd.com

13348
odorantes@pjusd.com

13318
jehrke@pjusd.com

13304
afelix@pjusd.com

13323
bgarcia@pjusd.com

13327
gugarcia@pjusd.com

13319
kgarcia@pjusd.com

13328
egeyer@pjusd.com

13332
sogil@pjusd.com

13330
rgonzalez@pjusd.com

13336
rharris@pjusd.com

13344
rlanfranchi@pjusd.com
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Langlois, Shelly 13321
5th Grade slanglois@pjusd.com
Lovelady, Keri 13315
2nd Grade klovelady@pjusd.com
Martinez, Martha 13316
4th Grade mamartinez@pjusd.com
McDonald, AllyRose 13348
Physical Education amcdonald@pjusd.com
Mingarelli, Melissa 13312
1st Grade mmingarelli@pjusd.com
Murphy, Margaret "Megan" 13335
Special Education mmurphy@pjusd.com
Pfyl, Danielle 13331
3rd Grade dpfyl@pjusd.com
Stassi, Susie 13325
Reading Specialist sstassi@pjusd.com
Stewart, Jennifer 13334
2nd Grade jstewart@pjusd.com
Stone, Guy 13326
Music gstone@pjusd.com
Vann, Samantha 13320
5th Grade svann@pjusd.com
Velasquez, Vanessa 13329
3rd Grade vvelasquez@pjusd.com
Waters, Haley 13345
3rd Grade hwaters@pjusd.com
Vacant 13325
ELD Teacher
Grand Island Elementary School
551 Leven Street, PO Box 30, Grimes, CA 95950
P 530.437.2416 f 530.437.2296
Administration
Hansen, Laura 13301
Principal lhansen@pjusd.com
Jansen, Allison 13333

Vice Principal
Instructional Personnel

Jordan, Shauna
After School Program Site Leader

Lopez, Christian
After School Program Paraeducator

Rodriguez, Andrea
Paraeducator

42

ajansen@pjusd.com

13406
sjordan@pjusd.com

13406
christianlopez@pjusd.com

arodriguez@pjusd.com
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PJUSD

MOT Personnel

Garcia, Ana M.
Custodian/Cafeteria/Van Driver

Office Personnel

Calderon, Jessica
Admin. Assist./Paraeducator/Cafeteria

Teachers

Bauman, Jennifer
3rd/4th Grade

Bird, Clara
5th/éth Grade

Kalfsbeek, Erin
Special Education

agarcia@pjusd.com

13400
jcalderon@pjusd.com

13403
joauman@pjusd.com

13404
cbird@pjusd.com

13408
ekalfsbeek@pjusd.com

Stassi, Susie
Reading Specialist sstassi@pjusd.com
Stone, Guy
Music gstone@pjusd.com
Tellez, Cindy 13401
TK/Kindergarten/1st Grade/2nd Grade ctellez@pjusd.com
Vacant 13405
ELD Teacher
Lloyd G. Johnson Junior High School
938 Wildwood Road, Arbuckle, CA 95912
P 530.476.3261 f530.476.2017
Administration
Geierman, Jessica 13201
Principal jgeierman@pjusd.com
Cafeteria Personnel
Hernandez, Yolanda 13114
Cook yhernandez@pjusd.com
Garcia, Josefina 13208
Cafeteria Helper jgarcia@pjusd.com
Instructional Personnel
Jimenez Figueroa, Monica 13209

After School Program Site Leader mojimenez@pjusd.com

Avina, Guisela
Campus Supervisor gavina@pjusd.com

Baird, Caryn 13223
Special Education Paraeducator cbaird@ccoe.net

Boyles, Amber

Special Education Paraeducator aboyles@ccoe.net

Dorantes, Julianna 11134
Special Education Paraeducator jdorantes@ccoe.net

43



2023-24 School Year

PJUSD

McKinney, Amber

Sp. Ed. Paraeducator/After School Paraeducator

Quezada, lvette

After School Program Paraeducator

Randolph, Larry
Campus Supervisor

Rodriguez, Adriana
Campus Supervisor

Saavedra, Ruben
Special Education Paraeducator

Tinoco, Dulce
Paraeducator Bilingual

Vacant
Special Education Paraeducator

MOT Personnel

Ayala, Fabiola
Custodian

Guiterrez, Josefa
Custodian

Office Personnel

Diaz, Maryann
Administrative Assistant

Support Services Personnel

Grimmer, Mary
Library Clerk

Selgado, Luis
Mental Health Technician

Voorhees, Ellen
Intervention/Prevention Counselor

Teachers

Adams, Marly
6th Grade

Bloom, Tanner
6th Grade

Corona, Carlos
7th Grade Science

Joel, Don
7th & 8th Grade Band

Lopez, Cecilia
Special Education

Moreno, Monica
6th Grade

Pellumbi, Visent
8th Grade Math

Petiti, Kimberly
P.E.

13230
amckinney@pjusd.com

iqguezada@pjusd.com
Irandolph@pjusd.com
adrodriguez@pjusd.com
rsaavedra@ccoe.net

dtinoco@pjusd.com

mayala@pjusd.com

jguiterrez@pjusd.com

13200
mdiaz@pjusd.com

13207
mgrimmer@pjusd.com

13218

13202
evoorhees@pjusd.com

13214
madams@pjusd.com

13212
tbloom@pjusd.com

13211
ccorona@pjusd.com

13108
djoel@pjusd.com

13223
celopez@pjusd.com

13217
mmoreno@pjusd.com

13219
vpellumbi@pjusd.com

13210
kpetiti@pjusd.com
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Pina Ambriz, Erica 13228
P.E. epinaambriz@pjusd.com
Povlsen, Ashlee 13222
8th Grade U.S. History apovisen@pjusd.com
Rudorff, Alexandra 13213
7th Grade Literature arudorff@pjusd.com
Schnitzius, Taylor 13226
8th Grade English tschnitzius@pjusd.com
Spooner, Kara 13225
7th Grade Math kspooner@pjusd.com
Stone, Guy 13224
6th Grade Music gstone@pjusd.com
Taylor, Emily 13221
7th Grade World History etaylor@pjusd.com
Ulloa-Mendoza, Raquel 13216
6th Grade rulloamendoza@pjusd.com
Vacant 13220
8th Grade Science
Vacant 13227
6th-8th Gr ELD
Vacant 13230
Special Education
Pierce High School
960 Wildwood Road, Arbuckle, CA 95912
P 530.476.2277 f530.476.3285
Administration
Friel, Don 13102
Principal dfriel@pjusd.com
Lloyd, Emily 13101

Vice Principal
Cafeteria Personnel

Gomez, Carmen
Cook

Correia, Lisa
Cafeteria Helper

Little, Roxanne
Cafeteria Helper

Instructional Personnel

Diaz, Emily
Migrant Education

Erickson, Cara
Special Education Paraeducator

Kalfsbeek, Mary
Special Education Paraeducator

45

elloyd@pjusd.com

13114
cbarba@pjusd.com

13114
Icorreia@pjusd.com

rlittle@pjusd.com

ediaz@pjusd.com

13138
cerickson@pjusd.com

13138
mkalfsbeek@pjusd.com
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Rivera, Amanda
Special Education Paraeducator

Ruiz, Laura
Paraeducator Bilingual

Silva, Dulce
Special Education Paraeducator

Vacant
Tutor

Vacant
Special Education Paraeducator

MOT Personnel

Garcia, Felicitas
Custodian/Bus Driver

Prado, Rosa
Custodian

Serrano, Genoveva
Custodian/Bus Driver

Villanueva, Armando
Custodian

Office Personnel

Ornbaun, Mary
Administrative Assistant

Gonzalez, Maria
Office Assistant Il/Attendance Clerk

Support Services Personnel

Duarte, Perla
Counselor

Gonzalez, Patty
College and Career Technician

King, Santana
Intervention/Prevention Counselor

Ornbaun, Lauren
College and Career Technician

Teachers

Allen, John
Science/Math

Ayala, Paola
Special Education

Barber, Michael
P.E./Athletic Director

Burnum, Lisa
P.E.

Burnum, Scoft
Social Science

Cabrera, Nancy
Math
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amrivera@pjusd.com

Iruiz@pjusd.com

13138
dsilva@pjusd.com

13138

fgarcia@pjusd.com
rprado@pjusd.com
gserrano@pjusd.com

arvillanueva@pjusd.com

13100
mornbaun@pjusd.com

13136
mgonzalez@pjusd.com

13106
pduarte@pjusd.com

13112
pgonzalez@pjusd.com

13147
sking@pjusd.com

13116
lornbaun@pjusd.com

13120
jallen@pjusd.com

13117
payala@pjusd.com

13124
mbarber@pjusd.com

13127
lburnum@pjusd.com

13126
sburnum@pjusd.com

13107
ncabrera@pjusd.com
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PJUSD

Castro, Kimberly
ELD Support/Drama

Dyer, Dusty
Ag Mechanics/FFA

Green, Nick
English

Hofhenke, Merry
Special Education

Hornbuckle, Justin
Ag Construction/Ag Mechanics/Ag Science/FFA

Howard, Lynn
English/Yearbook

Joel, Don
Music/Band/CTE

Marsh, Kathleen
Ag Business/Ag Life Choices/FFA

Mclnnis, Jonah
History

Ornbaun, Cody
Science

Paul, Calley
English/Leadership/ASB

Petruescu, Jonathan
Math

Platt, Trevor
English

Reading, Sierra
Art/CTE

Richins, Michael
Spanish

Riley, Heather
Spanish

Sanchez, Patrick
Math

Sweet, Erin
Food Science/Floral Design/FFA

Tapia, Anthony
Special Education

Tenhunfeld, Ashley
Ag. Science/Ag. Government/FFA

VanLaningham, Luke
Agriculture Science/FFA
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13215
kcastro@pjusd.com
13129
ddyer@pjusd.com
13111
ngreen@pjusd.com
13130
mhofhenke@pjusd.com
13122
jhornbuckle@pjusd.com
13110
Ihoward@pjusd.com
13108
djoel@pjusd.com
13118
kmarsh@pjusd.com
13125
jmcinnis@pjusd.com
13119
cornbaun@pjusd.com
13104
cpaul@pjusd.com
13105
jpetruescu@pjusd.com
13146
tplatt@pjusd.com
13145
sreading@pjusd.com
13131
mrichins@pjusd.com
13139
hriley@pjusd.com
13109
psanchez@pjusd.com
13115
esweet@pjusd.com
13138
atapia@pjusd.com
13133
atenhunfeld@pjusd.com
13121

Ivanlaningham@pjusd.com
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Arbuckle Alternative High School

966 Wildwood Road, Arbuckle, CA 95912
P 530.476.2173 f530.476.2674

Administration

Friel, Don 13102
Principal dfriel@pjusd.com
Lloyd, Emily 13101
Vice Principal elloyd@pjusd.com
Office Personnel
Ornbaun, Mary 13100
Administrative Assistant mornbaun@pjusd.com
Teachers
Schaap, Jeanine 13135
All Subjects/Independent Study jschapp@pjusd.com

Arbuckle Family Action Center

Arbuckle Family Action Center
P 530.476.0822 f 530.476.0924

Administration

Owens, Kim
Program Coordinator kowens@ccoe.net

Office Personnel

Garcia, Denisse
Program Assistant denissegarcia@ccoe.net
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Williams Unified School District

260 11th Street, PO Box 7, Williams 95987
p 530.473.2550 f 530.473.5894
www.williamsusd.net

Trustees
Meetings are usually held the 3rd Thursday of the month, please call to
verify date, time, and location.

Ash, Paftricia
Board Member, Term Expires - 2024 pash@williamsusd.net

Bautista, Kathleen
Board President, Term Expires - 2024 kbautista@williamsusd.net

Covarrubias, Heather
Board Vice President, Term Expires - 2026  heathercovarrubias@williamsusd.net

Davis, Edward

Board Member, Term Expires - 2026 edavis@williamsusd.net
Perez, Cesar
Board Member, Term Expires - 2024 cesarperez@williamsusd.net
District Office

260 11th Street, PO Box 7
Williams, CA 95987

Administration

Aydn, EdD, Sandra 11401
Superintendent sayon@williamsusd.net
Cafeteria Personnel
Ward, Kristi 11121
Food and Nutrition Director kward@williamsusd.net
MOT Personnel
Allegrini, Paul
Custodian/Groundskeeper pallegrini@williamsusd.net
Fulcher, Keith 11501

Maintenance, Operations and Transportation Director kfulcher@williamsusd.net

Ibarra, Diego
Custodian/Groundskeeper dibarra@williamsusd.net

Johnson, Ronnie
Custodian/Groundskeeper/Bus Driver riohnson@williamsusd.net

Mendez, Angel
Utility Technician/Bus Driver amendez@williamsusd.net

Mendez, Jesus
Utility Technician/Bus Driver jesusmendez@williamsusd.net

Ojeda, Jesus "Junior"
Utility Technician/Bus Driver jojeda@williamsusd.net
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Office Personnel

Coombs, Mechele 11406
Director of Fiscal Services and Accountability mcoombs@williamsusd.net
Cortez, Jodi 11409
Executive Administrative Assistant jcortez@williamsusd.net
Cranford, Roxanne 11407
Payroll/Personnel Technician rcranford@williamsusd.net
Potter, Kathy 11402
Accounting Specialist kpotter@williamsusd.net
Sanchez, Leslie 11404

Confidential Clerk
Support Services Personnel

Isanchez@williamsusd.net

Martinez, Rocio 11125 or 11255
Health Aide Clerk rociomartinez@williamsusd.net
Wayman, Grace 11211

Expanded Learning Program Coordinator

gwayman@williamsusd.net

Technology Personnel
Nilsen, Lisa 11500
Technology Director lisa.nilsen@williamsusd.net
Barriga Bravo, Cesar 11502
Techology Support Technician cbarriga@williamsusd.net
Sanchez, Enrique 11602

Techology Support Technician

enriquesanchez@williamsusd.net

Williams Elementary School

1404 E Street, PO Box 7, Williams, CA 95987
P 530.473.2885 f 530.473.3708

Administration

Jorge, Michelle
Principal

Cafeteria Personnel

11150
mjorge@williamsusd.net

Covarrubias, Ashlin 11158
Assistant Cook acovarrubias@williamsusd.net
Davalos, Katie 11154
Cafeteria Coordinator kdavalos@williamsusd.net
Lievanos, Anabel 11158
Assistant Cook alievanos@williamsusd.net
Rodriguez, Ana Melina 11158
Assistant Cook amrodriguez@williamsusd.net
Rund, Amber 11158

Assistant Cook
Instructional Personnel

Ambriz, Maria
Special Education Paraeducator
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arund@williamsusd.net

mambriz@ccoe.net
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Barone, Jessica
Paraeducator

Canchola, Ariana
ASES Paraeducator

Carabeo, Yessica
Paraeducator

Cardona Canchola, Ana
Special Education Paraeducator

Garcia, Anareli
Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

Garcia, Crystal
Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

Garcia, Evelyn
Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

Garcia, Magali
Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

Hernandez, Julianna
Special Education Paraeducator

Huerta, Vanessa
Paraeducator

Huerta Ramirez, Ruby
Special Education Paraeducator

Lomeli, Yareli
ASES Paraeducator

Luna, Cassandra
ASES Paraeducator

Martinez, Karina
Paraeducator

Mejia, Angelica
Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

Ogaz, Michelle
ASES Paraeducator

Ogaz, Michelle
Special Education Paraeducator

Ordonez, Lucia
ASES Paraeducator

Ramirez, Yesenia
Paraeducator

Rose, Macy
Special Education Paraeducator

Ruiz Solis, Anabel
ASES Paraeducator

Silva, Dulce
ASES Paraeducator

Tapia, Viviana
ASES Paraeducator
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joarone@williamsusd.net
acanchola@williamsusd.net
ycarabeo@williamsusd.net
17

acardona@ccoe.net
anareligarcia@williamsusd.net
cgarcia@williamsusd.net
evelyngarcia@williamsusd.net
magaligarcia@williamsusd.net
j-hernandez@ccoe.net
vhuerta@williamsusd.net
rhramirez@williamsusd.net
ylomeli@williamsusd.net
cluna@williomsusd.net
Kmartinez@williamsusd.net
angelicamejio@williamsusd.net
mogaz@williamsusd.net
michelleogaz@ccoe.net
lordonez@williamsusd.net
yeseniaramirez@williamsusd.net
mrose@ccoe.net

arviz1 @williamsusd.net
dulcesilva@williamsusd.net

viapia@williamsusd.net
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Tinoco, Patricia
Special Education Paraeducator

Vega-Salazar, Mayra
Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

Venegas, Maria
Bilingual Paraeducator

Wescoatt, Susie
Paraeducator

MOT Personnel

Lopez, Juana
Custodian/Groundskeeper

Paiz, Jesus
Custodian/Groundskeeper/Bus Driver

Office Personnel

Hilger, Toni
Secretary

Suarez, Julie
Attendance Clerk

Support Services Personnel

Beaton, Bridget
Speach & Language Specialist

Josue, Perla
Library Coordinator

Lopez, Linda
Student Supervisor

Medina, Maria
Student Supervisor

Myers, Rhonda
Counselor

Ocampo Rios, Tania
Student Supervisor

Pearson, Susan
Student Supervisor

Ramirez, Juanita
Student Supervisor

Valencia, Cecilia
Student Supervisor

Teachers

Agnew, Emma
Kindergarten

Anderson, Joan
1st/2nd Grades

Calderon, Ada
3rd Grade

Cervantes-Galvez, Jessica
3rd Grade
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1117
ptinoco@williamsusd.net

mvega-salazar@williamsusd.net

mvenegas@williamsusd.net

swescoatt@williamsusd.net

jlopez@williamsusd.net

jpaiz@williamsusd.net

11151
thilger@williamsusd.net

11152
jsuarez@williamsusd.net

11120
bbeaton@williamsusd.net

11126
pjosue@williamsusd.net

llopez@williamsusd.net

mmedina@williamsusd.net

11127 or 11256
rsmyers@williamsusd.net

tocampo-rios@williamsusd.net

susanpearson@williamsusd.net

jramirez@williamsusd.net

cvalencia@williamsusd.net

11133
eagnew@williamsusd.net

11110
janderson@williamsusd.net

11128
acalderon@williamsusd.net

11106

jcervantes-galvez@williamsusd.net
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Durdn, Monica 11139
Kindergarten mduran@williamsusd.net
Garcia, Martha 11137
Transitional Kindergarten marthagarcia@williamsusd.net
Grimmer, Janet 11107
3rd Grade jgrimmer@williamsusd.net
Herrera, Blanca 11102
Transitional Kindergarten bherrera@williamsusd.net
Hulbert, Lindee 11124
Reading Specialist Ihulbert@williaomsusd.net
lbarra Landeros, Noemi 11117
Special Education nilanderos@ccoe.net
Jewett, Mollia 11338
Special Education mjewett@williamsusd.net
Larios, Alejandra 11105
3rd Grade alarios@williamsusd.net
Lopez, Jennifer 11119
Special Education jenniferlopez@williamsusd.net
Martins, Jennifer 11115
Ist Grade jmartins@williamsusd.net
Mejia Paniagua, Esmeralda 11114
2nd Grade emejia-paniagua@williamsusd.net
Miller, Meghan 11109
1st Grade mmiller@williamsusd.net
Ortiz, Julia 11103
1st Grade jortiz@williamsusd.net
Paine, Holly 11130
Kindergarten hpaine@williamsusd.net
Reister, Lynn 11129
3rd Grade Ireister@williamsusd.net
Robinson, Briana 11118
SEAL Coach brobinson@williamsusd.net
Roper, Craig 11111
2nd Grade croper@williamsusd.net
Sanchez, Anna 11104
2nd Grade annasanchez@williamsusd.net
Sedgwick, Victoria 11136
Kindergarten vsedgwick@williamsusd.net
Stephens, Angela 11132
Transitional Kindergarten/Kindergarten astephens@williamsusd.net
Stuivenberg, Jessica 11116
Technology TOSA jstuivenberg@williamsusd.net
Thompson, Rosa 11131
1st Grade rthompson@williamsusd.net
Velazquez, Emma 11138
2nd Grade evelazquez@williamsusd.net
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Williams Upper Elementary School
300 11th Street, PO Box 7, Williams, CA 95987
P 530.473.5304 £ 530.473.5928
Administration
Michael, Veronica 11250

Principal
Cafeteria Personnel

Albor, Gabriela
Assistant Cook

Bidwell, Suzanne
Assistant Cook

Leos, Rosa
Cafeteria Coordinator

Ojeda, Lupe
Assistant Cook

Ramos, Anain
Assistant Cook

Rodriguez, Laura
Assistant Cook

Instructional Personnel

Garcia, Claudia
Special Education Paraeducator

Hughes, Maribel
Special Education Paraeducator

Kiely, Toni
Special Education Paraeducator

O'Quelly, Maria "Vicky"
ASES Bilingual Biliterate Clerk

Pineda, Cynthia
ASES Paraeducator

Rittmann, Dottie
ASES Attendance Clerk

Velazquez, Angelica

Bilingual Paraeducator/ASES Paraeducator

MOT Personnel

Cranford, Samantha
Custodian/Groundskeeper/Bus Driver

Medina, Nancy
Custodian/Groundskeeper

Office Personnel

Salcedo, Maria
Secretary

Velazquez, Yvette
Bilingual/Biliterate Attendance Clerk
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vmichael@williamsusd.net

11701
galbor@williamsusd.net

11701
sbidwell@williamsusd.net

11700
rleos@williamsusd.net

11701
lojeda@williamsusd.net

11701
anainramos@williamsusd.net

11701
Irodriguez@williamsusd.net
claudiagarcia@ccoe.net
mhugheswhs@ccoe.net
tkiely@ccoe.net

11212
mariaoquelly@williamsusd.net
cynthiapineda@williamsusd.net
11212

dottierittmann@williamsusd.net

avelazquez@wiliamsusd.net

samanthacranford@williamsusd.net

nmedina@williamsusd.net

11251
msalcedo@williamsusd.net

11252
yvelazquez@williamsusd.net
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Support Services Personnel

Canchola, Noemi

Student Supervisor/ASES Paraeducator

Estrada Tapia, Marlene

Student Supervisor/ASES Paraeducator

Ortiz, Silvia
Student Supervisor

Rodriguez, Gloria
Student Supervisor

Teachers

Aceves, Lizbeth
5th Grade

Caldwell, Kimber
4th Grade

Cano, Karem "Skie"
4th Grade

Chastain, Kelly
Special Education

Clark, Carrie
Music

Estrada, Manuel
6th Grade

Hendricks, Oriele
Special Education

Hernandez Murillo, Lizbeth

5th Grade

Leal, Lidia
4th Grade

Magana, Sandro
6th Grade

Martinez, Erin
6th Grade

Ross, Chelsea
6th Grade

Sjolund, Wendy
Curriculum Coach

Solorio, Catalina
4th Grade

Stephens, Delora
TK-6 PE Teacher

Thompson, Katherine
5th Grade

Vaca, Silvia
5th Grade
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ncanchola@williamsusd.net
mestradatapia@williamsusd.net
sortiz@williamsusd.net

gloriarodriguez@williamsusd.net

11202
lacevessalazar@williamsusd.net

11214
kcaldwell@williamsusd.net

11217
karemcano@williamsusd.net

11216
kchastain@williamsusd.net

11210
carrieclark@williamsusd.net

11206
mestrada@williamsusd.net

11215
ohendricks@williamsusd.net

11204

Inernandez-murillo@williamsusd.net

11218
lleal@williamsusd.net

11205
smagana@williamsusd.net

11207
emartinez@williamsusd.net

11208
cross@williamsusd.net

11254
wsjolund@williamsusd.net

11213
csolorio@williamsusd.net

11212
delorastephens@williamsusd.net

11201
kthompson@williamsusd.net

11203
silviavaca@williamsusd.net
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Williams Junior/Senior High School

222 11th Street, PO Box 7, Williams, CA 95987
P 530.473.5369 f 530.473.5540

Administration

Welcome, James
Principal

Leon, Yesenia
Assistant Principal

Instructional Personnel

Coon, Theresa
Special Education Paraeducator

O'Quelly, Maria "Vicky"
Special Education Paraeducator

Ornelas, Nohemi
Special Education Paraeducator

Perez Jimenez, Angelica
Bilingual Paraeducator

Rittmmann, Dottie
Special Education Paraeducator

MOT Personnel

Diaz Aguirre, Alma
Custodian/Groundskeeper

Ibarra Hernandez, Sergio
Custodian/Groundskeeper

Rivera, Esmeralda
Custodian/Groundskeeper

Office Personnel

Mendez, Lucila
Secretary

Jaime, Lizbeth
Attendance Clerk

Meza, Mariela
Bilingual/Biliterate Clerk

Suarez, Alicia
Registar/Counseling Secretary

Support Services Personnel

Bahr, Jonathon
Student Supervisor

Corum, EdD, Jenee
Counselor

Lara Becerra, Anali
Student Supervisor

Martinez, Maira
Student Supervisor
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11350
jwelcome@williamsusd.net

11380

yleon@williamsusd.net

tcoon@williamsusd.net

moquelly@ccoe.net

nornelas@ccoe.net

aperez-imenez@williamsusd.net

drittmann@ccoe.net

adiaz-aguirre@williamsusd.net
sibarra-hernandez@williamsusd.net

esmeraldarivera@williamsusd.net

11351
Imendez@williamsusd.net

11352
ljaime@williamsusd.net

11381
mmeza@williamsusd.net

11358
asuarez@williamsusd.net

jpahr@williamsusd.net
11355
jcorum@williamsusd.net

alara-becerra@williamsusd.net

mairamartinez@williamsusd.net
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Mendez, Maria
Student Supervisor

Merida Carbajal, Marifer
Student Supervisor

Ramos De Villa, Maricela
Student Supervisor

Solis, Veronica
Counselor

Teachers

Adams, Shelby
Agriculture/Leadership

Altamirano, Mingy
P.E.

Askeland, Kevin
Math

Bateman, Forrest
English

Bledsoe, Lane"Vernon"
World History/US History

Boswell, David
English

Brock, Morgan
Agriculture Science/FFA

Carter, Jennifer
Special Education

Colsa-Friel, Genia
Special Education

Day, Nicole
Math

Federici, Benjamin
Cadet Corps

Flores, Elizabeth
English

Garcia, David
Geography/US History

Gurule, Kearra
English

Hermann, Tony
P.E.

Jauregui, Yareli
Spanish

Lemus, Jeffrey
World History/US History

McDonald, Dan

Athletic Director/Weight Training

mmendez1@williamsusd.net
mmerida-carbajal@williamsusd.net

maricelaramos@williamsusd.net

11356
vsolis@williamsusd.net

11313
sadams@williamsusd.net

11354
maltamirano@williamsusd.net

11319
kaskeland@williamsusd.net

11306
forrestbateman@williamsusd.net

11322
Ibledsoe@williamsusd.net

11303
dboswell@williamsusd.net

11341
mbrock@williamsusd.net

11330
jcarter@williamsusd.net

11317
gcolsa@williamsusd.net

11302
nicoleday@williamsusd.net

11600
bfederici@williamsusd.net

11301
eflores@williamsusd.net

11321
dgarcia@williamsusd.net

11304
kgurule@williamsusd.net

11353
thermann@williamsusd.net

11306
yjaureguirivera@williamsusd.net

11312
jlemus@williamsusd.net

11336
dmcdonald@williamsusd.net
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McDonald, Kinsey
Science

Mendiola, Maria
Special Education

Ocampo, Mireya
Spanish
Parker, Brian
Ag Construction/Ag Mechanics/Ag Science

Rensink, Ken
Special Education

Ritchie, Steffany
English/Yearbook

Roberts, Ken
Spanish

Robinson, Darren
Math

Sims, Patricia
Science

Stephens, Scott
Science

Stout, Max
Music

Sturdivant, Natalie
Math

Tamayo, Robert
Math

Willis, Nikolas
Econ/Government

11334
kmcdonald@williamsusd.net
11305
m.mendiola@williamsusd.net
11348
mireya.ocampo@williamsusd.net
11326

bparker@wiliamsusd.net

11327

krensink@williamsusd.net

11307

sritchie@williamsusd.net

11331

kroberts@williamsusd.net

11320
drobinson@williamsusd.net
11333

psims@williamsusd.net

11310
scottstephens1@williamsusd.net
11253

mstout@williamsusd.net

11323
nataliesturdivant@williamsusd.net
11335

rtamayo@williamsusd.net

11332

nwillis@williamsusd.net

Mid-Valley High School

1105 D Street, PO Box 7, Williams, CA 95987
P 530.473.5369 f530.473.5540

Administration

Welcome, James
Principal

Teachers

Johnston, Rodney
Teacher
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11350
jwelcome@williamsusd.net

11601
rjohnston@williamsusd.net



2022-23 School Year Index
Index

Abken, Emily 458.7631 Alvarez, Martha 458.034
eabken@ccoe.net p 17,27 malvarez@ccoe.net p13
Abundez, Janet 473.135 Alvernaz, Danielle 13314
jabundez@ccoe.net p 13  dalvernaz@pijusd.com p 41
Aceves, Lizbeth 11202 Amador, Angela 5003
lacevessalazar@williamsusd.net p 55 aamador@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20
Acosta, Amanda 458.7631 Ambriz, Erica 13310
aacosta@ccoe.net p 13,26 ericaambriz@pjusd.com p 41
Acosta, Bianca 476.2522 Ambriz, Hilda 10356
bacosta@ccoe.net p 17,41 hambriz@ccoe.net p2
Adame, Beatriz 10305 Ambriz, Maria 473.2885
badame@ccoe.net p9 mambriz@ccoe.net p 13, 50
Adams, Marly 13214 Amsden, Ann 458.5853
madams@pjusd.com p 44 aamsden@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22
Adams, Shelby 11313 Anberg, Alena 10375
sadams@williamsusd.net p 57 alenaanberg@ccoe.net P9
Agnew, Emma 11133 Anderson, Diana 13000
eagnew@williamsusd.net p 52 danderson@pjusd.com p 38
Aguilar, Mayra 17001 Anderson, Joan 11110
maguilar@ccoe.net p7 janderson@williamsusd.net p 52
Alaniz, Jennifer 2911 Andrade, Alba 13306
jalaniz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27 aandrade@pjusd.com p 38
Albor, Gabriela 11701 Andrade, Araneli 458.7631
galbor@williamsusd.net p 54 aandrade@colusa.k12.ca.us p 29
Alcaraz Calderon, Lucia 458.2823 Andrade, Noemi 10850
lacalderon@ccoe.net p5 nandrade@ccoe.net p13
Alcaraz, Julie 476.2522 Applegarth, Amy 1994
juliealcaraz@ccoe.net p 13,39 aapplegarth@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23
Aleman, Marcus 458.5853 Arce, Tammy 458.5853
maleman@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23 tarce@ccoe.net p 17,23
Allegrini, Paul 473.2550 Arenas Muniz, Esmeralda 15002
pallegrini@williamsusd.net p 49 emuniz@ccoe.net o4
Allen, John 13120 Arens, Jodi 13309
jallen@pjusd.com p 46 jarens@pjusd.com p 41
Altamirano, Carmen 458.5853 Ash, Patricia 473.2550
caltamirano@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22,25 pash@wiliamsusd.net p 49
Altamirano, Mingy 11354 Askeland, Kevin 11319
maltamirano@williamsusd.net p 57  kaskeland@williamsusd.net p 57
Alvarado, Myra 2121 Averaq, Christy 4102
malvarado@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27 cavera@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21
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Avinq, Blanca 458.7631 Barrett, Rebecca 473.135
bavina@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26 rbarrett@ccoe.net p13
Avina, Guisela 476.2522 Barriga Bravo, Cesar 11502
gavina@pjusd.com p 39,43 cbarriga@williamsusd.net p 50
Ayala Contreras, Paola 476.2277 Barrow, Shannon 438.2401
pacontreras@ccoe.net p 17  sbarrow@ccoe.net p 16,36
Ayala, Fabiola 476.3261 Bateman, Forrest 12188
mayala@pjusd.com p 44 fobateman@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35,57
Ayala, Maria 10309 Bauman, Jennifer 13403
mayala@ccoe.net p3 joauman@pjusd.com p 43
Ayala, Paola 13117 Bautista, Kathleen 473.2550
payala@pjusd.com p 46  kbautista@williamsusd.net p 49
Ayén, EdD, Sandra 11401 Beaton, Bridget 473.2885
sayon@williomsusd.net p 49 bbeaton@ccoe.net p 16,52
Azevedo, Bridget 12126 Bedolla, Jessica 2005
bazevedo@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 36 jbedolla@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 26
Bacon, Jennifer 458.2156 Benitez, Maria 5003
ibacon@colusa.k12.ca.us p 29 mbenitez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20
Bagley, Staci 458.7631 Benning, Karen 1910
sbagley@colusa.k12.ca.us p 29 kbenning@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24
Bahr, Jonathon 473.5369 Berglof, Emma 12170
ibahr@williamsusd.net p 56 eberglof@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34
Bailey, Christina 1993 Bernal, Claudia 476.2115
cbailey@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24 cbernal@ccoe.net p3
Baird, Caryn 476.3261 Bernardo, Andrea 458.7631
Ccbaird@ccoe.net p 13,43 abernardo@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27
Baird, Marisa 458.5853 Berny, Lizzett 458.5853
mbaird@ccoe.net p 13,22 ltanner@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22
Banuelos, Rebecca 10378 Bidia, Rose 10820
rdbanuelos@ccoe.net p 16 rbidiac@ccoe.net pl1é
Banuelos, Rina 10815 Bidwell, Suzanne 11701
rbanuelos@ccoe.net p 16 sbidwell@wiliamsusd.net p 54
Barajas, Marlen 476.2522 Biggart, John 5003
mbaragjas@ccoe.net p 13,39 jbiggart@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20
Barbee, Jennifer 1997 Bingham, Michelle 10301
jbarbee@colusa.k12.ca.us p24 mbingham@ccoe.net p9
Barber, Callie 4040 Bird, Clara 13404
cbarber@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21 Ccbird@pjusd.com p 43
Barber, Michael 13124 Blackwell, Jillian 2119
mbarber@pjusd.com p 46  jblackwell@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27
Barone, Jessica 473.2885 Blackwell, Michael 3803
ibarone@williamsusd.net p 51 mblackwell@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30
Barrett, Deeanna 10842 Bledsoe, Lane"Vernon" 11322
dbarrett@ccoe.net p 17,36 Ibledsoe@wiliamsusd.net p 57
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Bloom, Tanner 13212 Caddick, Terri 2005
tbloom@pjusd.com p 44 tcaddick@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26
Boeger, lill 1103 Calderon, Ada 11128
iboeger@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24 acalderon@williamsusd.net p 52
Boggs, Suzanne 12178 Calderon, Jessica 13400
sboggs@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34 jcalderon@pjusd.com p 43
Boswell, David 11303 Caldwell, Kimber 11214
dboswell@williamsusd.net p 57  kcaldwell@wiliomsusd.net p 55
Bowen, Jason 438.2052 Cancholaq, Ariana 473.2885
jason.oowen@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33 acanchola@williamsusd.net p 51
Boyes, Thomas 12128 Canchola, Noemi 473.5304
tboyes@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 36 ncanchola@williamsusd.net p 55
Boyles, Amber 476.3261 Cano, Anahi 476.2522
aboyles@ccoe.net p 13,43 acano@pjusd.com p 39
Bradford, Teryn 1923 Cano, Jasmin 13300
tbradford@colusa.k12.ca.us p24 jcano@pjusd.com p 40
Brayfindley, Debra 10375 Cano, Karem "Skie" 11217
dbrayfindley@ccoe.net p 10  karemcano@williamsusd.net p 55
Brock, Morgan 11341 Cano, Kaylee 2132
mbrock@williamsusd.net p 57 kcano@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27
Brooks, Sandra 10803 Cano, Melissa 13305
sbrooks@ccoe.net plé mcano@pjusd.com p 41
Brown, Abbagayle 12182 Carabeo, Yessica 473.2885
abrown@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35 ycarabeo@wiliamsusd.net p 51
Brown, Michael 12183 Cardona Canchola, Ana 473.5305
mbrown@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35 acardona@ccoe.net p 13, 51
Bruggman, Allison 458.2156 Cardona, Krystal 1922
abruggman@ccoe.net p 13,30 kcardona@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24
Buell, Lidia 10359 Carmona, Kristen 11134
Ibuell@ccoe.net p2 kcarmona@ccoe.net p8
Burke, Meghan 3002 Carter, Jennifer 473.5369
mburke@colusa.k12.ca.us p 29, 31 jcarter@ccoe.net p 17,57
Burnum, Lisa 13127 Casarez, Isabel 10847
lburnum@pjusd.com p 46 icasarez@ccoe.net p 14
Burnum, Scott 13126 Casillas, Jessica 5003
sburnum@pjusd.com p 46 jcasillas@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20
Burrious, Danna 12200 Castro, Araceli 473.135
dburrious@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33,34 acastro@ccoe.net p 14
Cabral, Kyle 12133 Castro, Kimberly 13215
kcabral@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 36 kcastro@pjusd.com p 47
Cabral, Lexi 12173 Cates, Brea 458.5853
Icabral@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34 bcates@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22
Cabrera, Nancy 13107 CCC Kitchen Phone 530.458.2823
ncabrera@pjusd.com p 46 16005 pl12
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Cerney, Cindy 10819 Coombs, Mechele 11406
ccerney@ccoe.net p 17 mcoombs@wiliamsusd.net p 50
Cervantes-Galvez, Jessica 11106 Coon, Theresa 473.2885
jcervantes-galvez@williamsusd.net p 52 tcoon@ccoe.net p 14, 56
Changus, Rebecca 4001 Copeland, Ryan 2333
rchangus@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20 rcopeland@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26
Charter, Amber 12156 Coppin, Lacey 2203
ambercharter@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 36 Icoppin@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 27
Chastain, Kelly 473.5304 Corona, Carlos 13211
kchastain@ccoe.net p 17,55 ccorona@pjusd.com p 44
Chavarria, George 476.2892 Corona, J. Merced 458.5555
gchavarria@pjusd.com p 38 pll
Chavez, Natalii 458.5853 Coronaq, Lupe 13308
nchavez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23 Icorona@pjusd.com p 41
Chavez, Yesenia 10317 Coronado, Betty Ann 1005
ychavez@ccoe.net p 13 bcoronado@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22
Cherry, Cora 13346 Corpus Plaza, Daniela 458.7631
ccherry@pijusd.com p 41 dcorpusplaza@colusa.k12. ca.us p 26
Cherry, Michelle 13313 Correa, Emiley 458.7631
mcherry@pjusd.com p 41 ecorrea@colusa.k12.ca.us p 29
Cherry, Minna 476.2522 Correq, Emiley N. 458.7631
minnacherry@pjusd.com p 39 e.correa@ccoe.net o 14, 26
Chidester, Jason 2501 Correiq, Lisa 13114
ichidester@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27,30 Icorreia@pjusd.com p 45
Circe, Ashleigh 458.4458 Corriea, Jennifer 3505 & 3009
acirce@ccoe.net pé jcorriea@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30
Clare, D'Anna 458.2156 Cortes Hernandez, Miguel

dclare@ccoe.net p 14,30 mchernandez@ccoe.net p 10
Clark, Carrie 11210 Cortes, Cristobal 476.2892
carrieclark@williamsusd.net p 55 ccortes@pjusd.com p 38
Cline, Marlene 13311  Cortes, Mayra 476.2892
mcline@pjusd.com p 41 mcortes@pjusd.com p 38
Coffman, Stephanie 2008 Cortez, Ana 458.2823
scoffman@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21 acortez@ccoe.net p5
Colsa-Friel, Genia 473.5369 Cortez, Jodi 11409
gcolsa@ccoe.net p 18,57 jcortez@williamsusd.net p 50
Conrado, Ed 458.0350 Cortez, Timothy 812.5506
econrado@ccoe.net pl tcortez@ccoe.net pll
Conrado, Molly 13317 Corum, EdD, Jenee 11355
mconrado@pjusd.com p 41  jcorum@williamsusd.net p 56
Contreras, Arminda 13322 Covarrubias, Ashlin 11158
acontreras@pjusd.com p 41 acovarrubias@williomsusd.net p 50
Contreras, Ramona 473.1350 Covarrubias, Heather 10807
rcontreras@ccoe.net p 12  hcovarrubias@ccoe.net p 9,49
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Cox, Micheal 1005 Diaz Aguirre, Aima 473.5369
mcox@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22 adiaz-aguirre@williamsusd.net p 56
Crabiree, Tim 3403 Diaz, Emily 476.2277
tcrabtree@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30 ediaz@pjusd.com p 45
Cranford, Roxanne 11407 Diaz, Lisbeth 11135
rcranford@williamsusd.net p 50 Idioz@ccoe.net p8
Cranford, Samantha 473.5304 Diaz, Maryann 13200
samanthacranford@williamsusd.net p 54 mdiaz@pjusd.com p 44
Crawshaw, Candace 458.5853 Dillard, Julie 13113
ccrawshaw@ccoe.net p 14,22 [dillard@pjusd.com p 37
Cruz, Irene 10328 Dorantes, Angela 13006
icruz@ccoe.net p 13  adorantes@pjusd.com p 38
Cunha, Daniel 5003 Dorantes, Julianna 476.3261
dcunha@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20 jdorantes@ccoe.net p 14, 43
Cunha, Kasandra 473.135 Dorantes, Oscar 13348
kasandracunha@ccoe.net p 16 odorantes@pjusd.com p 41
Cunha, Keri 458.7631 Dorantes, Veronica 13303
kcunha@ccoe.net p 14,26 vdorantes@pjusd.com p 40
Cunningham, James 12132 Douglas, Kevin 10821
jcunningham@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33 kdouglas@ccoe.net p?
Davalos, Katie 11154 Duarte Corona, Gaby 4050
kdavalos@williamsusd.net p 50 gcorona@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21
Davalos, Laura 476.2115 Duarte, Perla 13106
Idavalos@ccoe.net p3 pduarte@pjusd.com p 46
Davis, Edward 473.2550 Dunn, Craig 1996
edavis@williamsusd.net p 49 cdunn@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24
Davis, Sandra 476.2892 Dunn, Sara 10824
sdavis@pjusd.com p 38 sdunn@ccoe.net p19
Day, Nicole 11302 Duran, Monica 11139
nicoleday@williamsusd.net p 57 mduran@williamsusd.net p 53
De Los Santos Hernandez, D. 473.2246 Dye, Hilary 11134
ddishernandez@ccoe.net p7 hdye@ccoe.net p8
Delepierre, Candace 476.2522 Dyer, Dusty 13129
cdelepierre@pjusd.com p 39 ddyer@pjusd.com p 47
Delgado, Raphael 5003 Echavarria, Ray 458.7631
rdelgado@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21 rechavarrioc@colusa.k12.ca.us p 29
Deniz, Martha 5003 Echavarria, Raymond 473.135
mdeniz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21 raymondechavarrioc@ccoe.net p 14
Deras, Sham 3007 Edwards, Cristy 458.0350
sderas@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30 cristy.edwards@ccoe.net pl
Dering, Licia 10316 Ehrke, Jody 13318
Idering@ccoe.net p3 jehrke@pjusd.com p 41
deWit, Staci 438.2393 Erickson, Cara 476.2277
sdewit@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35 caraerickson@ccoe.net p 14,45
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Erisey, Paige 458.7631 Frank, Krystyna 2131
perisey@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26  kfrank@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27
Esparza de Jacobo, Eva 473.1350 Frazier, Crystal 10358
eedjacobo@ccoe.net p 12 cfrazier@ccoe.net p 1
Espindola, Maria "Lupe" 10818 Fredrickson, Catherine 1912
mespindola@ccoe.net p 14  cfredrickson@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24
Espino, Moses 5003 Friel, Don 13102
mespino@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21 dfriel@pjusd.com p 45, 48
Esquibel, Angela 476.2522  Friel, John 476.2892
a.esquibel@ccoe.net p 14,39 |friel@pjusd.com p 37
Estrada Cervantes, Yesenia 1921 Fulcher, Keith 11501
yesenia.estrada@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24  kfulcher@wiliamsusd.net p 49
Estrada Tapia, Marlene 473.5304 Fusaro, Lora 2005
mestradatapia@williamsusd.net p 55 Ilfusaro@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26
Estrada, Christina 10304 Fusaro, Tiffani 10812
cestrada@ccoe.net p9 tfusaro@ccoe.net plé
Estrada, Manuel 11206 Garcia Ramirez, Tianny 476.2522
mestrada@williamsusd.net p 55 tgarciaramirez@pjusd.com p 39
Estrada, Rosa 16005 Garcia, Ana 12147
restrada@ccoe.net p 5,12 agarcia@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 36
Evans, Alex 10355 Garcia, Ana M. 437.2416
aevans@ccoe.net p 19 agarcia@pjusd.com p 43
Evans, Lisa 10828 Garcia, Anareli 473.2885
levans@ccoe.net p 16 anareligarcia@williamsusd.net p 51
Federici, Benjamin 11600 Garciaq, Brittanee 13323
bfederici@williomsusd.net p 57 bgarcia@pjusd.com p 41
Felix, Anne 13304 Garcia, Cindy 10308
afelix@pjusd.com p 41 cindygarcia@ccoe.net p2
Ferraivolo, Cassie 2204 Garcia, Claudia 438.2401
cferraivolo@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27 claudiagarcia@ccoe.net o 14, 54
Ferraivolo, Max 4103 Garcia, Crystal 473.2885
mferraivolo@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21 cgarcia@williamsusd.net p 51
Ferreira, Ashlyn 10306 Garcia, David 11321
aferreira@ccoe.net p3 dgarcia@williamsusd.net p 57
Ferreira, Cuca 458.7631 Garcia, Denisse 476.0822
cferreira@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26 denissegarcia@ccoe.net p 11,48
Figueroa, Dolores 438.2401 Garcia, DeVenna 476.2522
dfigueroa@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34 devennagarcia@pjusd.com p 39
Finnen, Rebecca 2009 & 2019 Garcia, Evelyn 473.2885
rfinnen@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27 evelyngarcia@williamsusd.net p 51
Flores, Elizabeth 11301 Garcia, Felicitas 476.2277
eflores@williamsusd.net p 57 fgarcia@pjusd.com p 46
Flores, Erendida 473.2246 Garcia, Gloria 10814
esandoval@ccoe.net p7 gloriagarcia@ccoe.net plé




2022-23 School Year Index
Garcia, Guadalupe "Lupita” 13327 Gonzales, Marjorie 458.5853
gugarcia@pjusd.com p 41 mgonzales@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22
Garcia, Josefina 13208 Gonzalez Rivera, Yazmin 473.1350
igarcia@pjusd.com p 43  ygrivera@ccoe.net p 10
Garcia, Kelli 13319 Gonzalez, Bianca 458.5853
kgarcia@pjusd.com p 41 biancagonzalez@ccoe.net o 14, 22
Garcia, Magali 473.2885 Gonzalez, Carina 2118
magaligarcia@williamsusd.net p 51 cgonzalez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27
Garcia, Marco 458.2156 Gonzalez, Maria 13136
mantoniogarcia@ccoe.net p 14,26 mgonzalez@pjusd.com p 46
Garcia, Maria 5003 Gonzalez, Martha 458.5853
mgarcia@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21 martha.gonzalez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22
Garcia, Martha 11137 Gonzalez, Patty 13112
marthagarcia@willioamsusd.net p 53 pgonzalez@pjusd.com p 46
Garcia, Rocio 10379 Gonzalez, Rebecca 13330
rgarcia@ccoe.net p3 rgonzalez@pjusd.com p 41
Gehrts, Kyle 10363 Goodman, Jennifer 2004
kgehrts@ccoe.net p 19 jgoodman@colusa.k12.ca.us p 29
Geierman, Jessica 13201 Goodman, Jennifer C. 458.7631
igeierman@pjusd.com p 43 jgoodman@ccoe.net o 14, 26
Gessford, Clara 13347 Granados, Mirella 476.2522
cgessford@pjusd.com p 37 mirellagranados@pjusd.com p 39
Geyer, Carol 13001 Graves, Samantha 458.5853
cgeyer@pjusd.com p 37 sgraves@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18,24
Geyer, Ellie 13328 Gray, Samantha 473.135
egeyer@pjusd.com p 41 sgray@ccoe.net p 14
Giffin, Matt 3503 Green, George 476.2892
mgiffin@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30 ggreen@pjusd.com p 37
Gil, Sonia 13332 Green, Nick 13111
sogil@pjusd.com p 41 ngreen@pjusd.com p 47
Godinez, Cesilee 15005 Griffith-Garcia, Kelli 458.7791
cgodinez@ccoe.net p 3,4 kgriffith-garcia@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20
Godinez, Jenna 476.2522 Grimmer, Janet 11107
igodinez@pjusd.com p 39 jgrimmer@williamsusd.net p 53
Gomez, Abel 476.2892 Grimmer, Lui 3023
agomez@pjusd.com p 37 Igrimmer@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30
Gomez, Carmen 13114  Grimmer, Mary 13339
cbarba@pjusd.com p 45 mgrimmer@pjusd.com p 40, 44
Gomez, Emily 17007 Guerrero, Esmeralda 476.2522
emilygomez@ccoe.net p7 eguerrero@ccoe.net o 14, 39
Gomez, Noah 2002 Guerrero, Lupita 476.2522
ngomez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26 mguerrero@pjusd.com p 39
Gomez, Victor 5003 Guinnup, Kaylee 458.7631
vgomez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21 kguinnup@colusa.k12.ca.us p 29
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Guiterrez, Josefa 476.3261 Hermann, Tony 11353
iguiterrez@pjusd.com p 44  thermann@wiliamsusd.net p 57
Guizar, Angelina 10362 Hernandez Murillo, Lizbeth 11204
aguizar@ccoe.net pl Ihernandez-murillo@williamsusd.net p 55
Gurule, Kearra 11304 Hernandez Ramirez, Daisy 473.2244
kgurule@williamsusd.net p 57 dhramirez@ccoe.net p7
Gutierrez Leon, Marlene 11135 Hernandez, Julianna 473.2885
marlenegutierrez@ccoe.net p 8,14 jhernandez@ccoe.net p 14, 51
Gutierrez, Evelyn 476.2522 Hernandez, Kayla 476.2866
egutierrez@pjusd.com p 39 khernandez@ccoe.net p4, 14
Guzman, Anahi 458.5853 Hernandez, Victoria 458.0340
aguzman@ccoe.net p 14,22 vhernandez@ccoe.net p 6,14
Guzman, Junior 13231 Hernandez, Yolanda 13114
juguzman@pjusd.com p 38 yhernandez@pjusd.com p 43
Hamilton, Heather 2996 Herrera Armenta, Mayra 473.1350
hhamilton@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27 mharmenta@ccoe.net pl12
Hammock, Angela 458.5853 Herreraq, Blanca 11102
ahammock@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23,25 Dbherrera@williamsusd.net p 53
Haney, Benjamin 3302 Herrera, Monika 476.2522
bhaney@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30 mhererra@pjusd.com p 39
Hankins, Barbara 10808 Herreraq, Perla 438.2401
bhankins@ccoe.net p 16 pherrera@ccoe.net p 15,34
Hansen, Janae 476.2522 Herzog, Elizabeth 473.1350
ihansen@pjusd.com p 39 eherzog@ccoe.net p9
Hansen, Laura 13301 Hester, Ellen 2205
Ihansen@pjusd.com p 38,42 ehester@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27
Hardwick, Jennifer 1917 Hickel, Kelley 10804
jhardwick@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24 khickel@ccoe.net p13
Harlow, Ginger 458.5555 Hicks, Rosemary 1006
gharlow@ccoe.net pll rhicks@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22
Harmon, Sheraya 1913 Hilger, Toni 11151
sharmon@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24 thilger@wiliamsusd.net p 52
Harris, Rakae 476.2522 Hodges, Kellie 15004
rakaeharris@ccoe.net p 18, 41 khodges@ccoe.net o4
Haywood, Kelly 438.2052 Hofhenke, Merry 476.2277
kelly.naywood@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33 m.hofhenke@ccoe.net p 18, 47
Heinz, Aaron 10357 Hornbuckle, Justin 13122
aheinz@ccoe.net p1 jhornbuckle@pjusd.com p 47
Henderson, Abigale 458.5555 Horton, Douglas 10374

pll dhorton@ccoe.net p 10
Hendricks, Oriele 473.5304 Hoskins, Jeff 12145
ohendricks@ccoe.net p 18,55 jhoskins@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33
Heredia, Rodolfo 3801 Hoskins, Michelle 12168
rheredia@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30 mhoskins@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34
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Howard, Lynn 13110 Janssen, Amy 12108
Ihoward@pjusd.com p 47  qgjanssen@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 36
Howard, Natalie 2017 Jarrett, Deanna 1911
nhoward@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27 djarrett@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24
Hubbart, Candace 1914  Jauregui, Yareli 11306
chubbart@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24  yjaureguirivera@williamsusd.net p 57
Huerta Ramirez, Ruby 473.2885 Jenkins, Gina 12165
rhramirez@ccoe.net p 15,51 gienkins@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35
Huerta, Vanessa 473.2885 Jenkins, Tiffany 12169
vhuerta@williamsusd.net p 51 tienkins@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35
Huff, Sandy 1925 Jewett, Mollia 473.2885
shuff@colusa.k12.ca.us p24 mjewett@ccoe.net p 18, 53
Hughes, Maribel 1004 Jimenez Figueroa, Monica 13209
mhughes@colusa.k12.ca.us p25 mojimenez@pjusd.com p 43
Hughes, Maribel 473.5304 Jiron Gonzalez, Martina

mhugheswhs@ccoe.net p 15 54 mjgonzalez@ccoe.net pll
Hulbert, Lindee 11124 Joel, Don 13108
Ihulbert@williamsusd.net p 53 djoel@pjusd.com p 44, 47
Huson, Betty 10845 Johnson, Ronnie 473.2550
bhuson@ccoe.net p 12  riohnson@williamsusd.net p 49
Ibarra Hernandez, Sergio 473.5369 Johnston, Rodney 11601
sibarra-hernandez@williamsusd.net p 56 riohnston@williamsusd.net p 58
Ibarra Landeros, Noemi 473.2885 Johnstone, David 3001
nilanderos@ccoe.net p 18,53 djohnstone@colusa.k12.ca.us p 29, 31
Ibarra, Beatriz 476.2115 Jones, Tracy 438.2291
bibarra@ccoe.net p4 tiones@ccoe.net p 15,36
Ibarra, Diego 473.2550 Jordan, Shauna 13406
dibarra@williamsusd.net p 49  sjordan@pjusd.com p 42
Ingebretsen, Valorie 458.5853 Jorge, Michelle 11150
vingebretsen@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23 mjorge@williamsusd.net p 50
Iniguez, Maria 473.2885 Josue, Perla 11126
miniguez@ccoe.net p9 pjosue@williamsusd.net p 52
Isaksen, Jeff 2301 Juarez Rodriguez, Nohemi 458.5853
jisaksen@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 nJuarez Rodriguez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25
Islas Mendoza, Veronica 473.2246 Jurado, Noel 12102
veronicamendoza@ccoe.net p7 njurado@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34
Ithurburn, John 10834 Kalfsbeek, Erin 473.1350
jithurburn@ccoe.net p 9,10 ekalfsbeek@ccoe.net p 10, 18, 32, 43
Jaime, Lizbeth 11352 Kalfsbeek, Mary 476.2277
liaime@williamsusd.net p 56 marykalfsbeek@ccoe.net p 15,45
James, Roberta 458.7791 Kalisuch, Dak 2202
riames@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20 dkalisuch@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28
Jansen, Allison 13333 Kalisuch, Pamela 2130
ajansen@pjusd.com p 37,38,42 pkalisuch@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28

67



2022-23 School Year Index
Kannengieser, Jewel 476.2522 Lausten, Dena 12150
jkannenieser@pjusd.com p 39 dlausten@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 36
Karlonas, Jeremiah 473.1350 Laux, Shannon 4101
jikarlonas@ccoe.net p9 slaux@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21
Karlonas, Jessica 12147 Lay, Eric 3105
jkarlonas@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 36 elay@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30, 31
Kaye, Alisha 458.7631 Lay, Jamie 5001
akaye@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18,28 jamie.lay@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21
Kelleher, Lara 4070 Lay, Jenny 1101
lkelleher@colusa.k12.ca.us p 32 jlay@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 24
Kiely, Toni 473.5304 Leal Cervantes, Irma 1003
tkiely@ccoe.net p 15, 54 ileal@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 22
King, Santana 13147 Leal-Cisneros, Ana 476.2522
sking@pjusd.com p 46  alealcisneros@pjusd.com p 39
Kirchubel, Angela 3400 Ledl, Lidia 11218
akirchubel@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30 lleal@wiliomsusd.net p 55
Kirkman, Robert "Bob" 10374 Lemenager, Couriney 2102
rkirkmman@ccoe.net p 10,18 clemenager@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28
Knapp, Kaja 438.2401 Lemenager, Erika 2001
kknapp@ccoe.net p 18,35 elemenager@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26, 32
Knight, Lisa 10352 Lemus, Jeffrey 11312
lknight@ccoe.net p2 jlemus@williamsusd.net p 57
Knox, Rasan 2101 Leon, Yesenia 11380
rknox@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 yleon@wiliamsusd.net p 56
Kolpin, Carly 2104 Leos, Rosa 11700
ckolpin@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 rleos@williaomsusd.net p 54
Kraft, April 458.5853 Llievanos, Anabel 11158
akraft@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23  adlievanos@williamsusd.net p 50
Kuska, Sharol 12101 Liitle, Roxanne 476.2277
skuska@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35 itfle@pjusd.com p 45
Lacey, Taylor 2214 lloyd, Emily 13101
flacey@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 elloyd@pjusd.com p 45, 48
Lanfranchi, Rachel 13344 Lomeli, Melanie 473.1350
rlanfranchi@pjusd.com p 41 mlomeli@ccoe.net p9
Lang, Eric 458.5853 Lomeli, Yareli 473.2885
elang@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 ylomeli@williamsusd.net p 51
Langlois, Shelly 13321 Lopez de Garcia, Teresa 473.224¢6
slanglois@pjusd.com p 42 tldgarcia@ccoe.net p7
Lantsberger, Scott 4002 Lopez, Cathy 13337
slantsberger@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21 clopez@pjusd.com p 40
Lara Becerra, Anali 473.5369 Lopez, Cecilia 476.3261
alara-becerra@williamsusd.net p 56 cecilialopez@ccoe.net p 18,44
Larios, Alejandra 11105 Lopez, Christian 13406
alarios@williamsusd.net p 53  christianlopez@pjusd.com p 42
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Lopez, Elizabeth 476.2522  Martin, Madison 458.0350
elopez@ccoe.net p 15,39 mmartin@ccoe.net p 1
Lopez, Jennifer 473.2885 Martinez Sanchez, Flor 13306
ienniferlopez@ccoe.net p 18,53 fmartinez@pjusd.com p 38
Lopez, Juana 473.2885 Martinez, Ashley 1920
llopez@williamsusd.net p 52 amartinez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24
Lopez, Linda 473.2885 Martinez, Daniela 476.2522
llopez@williamsusd.net p 52  danielamartinez@pjusd.com p 39
Lopez, Nancy 16004 Martinez, Elvira 473.1350
nlopez@ccoe.net p5 egmartinez@ccoe.net p12
Lovelady, Keri 13315 Martinez, Erin 11207
klovelady@pjusd.com p 42 emartinez@williamsusd.net p 55
Lozano, Nubia 13307 Martinez, Karina 473.2885
nlozano@pjusd.com p 40 Kmartinez@williamsusd.net p 51
Luna, Cassandra 473.2885 Martinez, Maira 473.5349
cluna@williamsusd.net p 51 mairamartinez@williamsusd.net p 56
Lyons, Tina 3202 Martinez, Martha 13316
flyons@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30 mamartinez@pjusd.com p 42
Maas, Alissa 10836 Martinez, Rocio 11125 or 11255
amaas@ccoe.net p2 11 rociomartinez@williamsusd.net p 50
MacCullough, Chloe 458.5853 Mairtins, Jennifer 11115
cmaccullough@colusa.k12.ca.us  p 24,28 jmartins@williamsusd.net p 53
Madrigal, Maria "Lupe" 473.1350 Mathis, Katie 473.1350
mmadrigal@ccoe.net p 12  katiemathis@ccoe.net p 10
Magana, Sandro 11205 Maxwell, Tina 10354
smagana@williamsusd.net p 55 tmaxwell@ccoe.net p 1
Magann, Johnny 10377 Mayberry, Emily 458.7631
imagann@ccoe.net p 16 emayberry@colusa.kl12.ca.us p 27
Mahorney, Donna 3005 Mayberry, Grant 5003
dmahorney@colusa.k12.ca.us p 29 gmayberry@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21
Maldonado Veraq, Yesenia 13144 Mayes, Benjamin 473.1350
ymaldonadovera@pjusd.com p 38 bmayes@ccoe.net p?
Maldonado, Gaby 476.2522 Mcallister, Chris 458.7791
gmaldonado@pjusd.com p 39 cmcallister@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20
Maldonado, Nallely V. 458.5555 McCarty, Kendall 1911
nmaldonado@ccoe.net pll kmccarty@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24
Maldonado, Olivia McCullough, Natalie 3700
omaldonado@ccoe.net pll nmccullough@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30
Marciel, Brian 4021 McDonald, AllyRose 13348
bmarciel@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22 amcdonald@pjusd.com p 42
Markss, Vicki 10313 McDonald, Dan 11336
vmarkss@ccoe.net p2 11 dmcdonald@williamsusd.net p 57
Marsh, Kathleen 13118 McDonald, Kinsey 11334
kmarsh@pjusd.com p 47 kmcdonald@williamsusd.net p 58
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McElveny, Sharon 10378 Mendozaq, Olga 473.1350
smcelveny@ccoe.net p 16 omendoza@ccoe.net pl12
McElwain, Nikole 3113 Meras, Daena 13005
nburg@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30 dmeras@pjusd.com p 37
Mclinnis, Jonah 13125 Merida Carbadijal, Marifer 473.5369

imcinnis@pjusd.com

p 47 mmerida-carbajal@williamsusd.net p 57

McKinney, Amber 476.3261 Meyers, Lorie 3006
a.mckinney@ccoe.net p 15,44 |meyers@colusa.k12.ca.us p 29
McPeek, Jon 476.2892 Meza, Mariela 11381
imcpeek@pjusd.com p 38 mmeza@williamsusd.net p 56
McVicker, Ashley 1919 Meza, Norma 458.2156
amcvicker@colusa.k12.ca.us p24 nmeza@ccoe.net p 15,30
Medina Alcaraz, lvonne 17000 Michael, Veronica 11250
imedina@ccoe.net p7 vmichael@williamsusd.net p 54
Medina, Dora 476.2522 Michalk, Melissa 3504
dmedina@ccoe.net p 15,39 mmichalk@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30
Medina, Maria 473.2885 Michel, Esther 476.2522
mmedina@williamsusd.net p 52 esthermichel@ccoe.net p 15,40
Medina, Nancy 473.5304 Miller, Brenda 458.0350
nmedina@williamsusd.net p 54 bmiler@ccoe.net pl
Mehr, Cenza 10305 Miller, Donyale 10318
cmehr@ccoe.net p9 dmiler@ccoe.net p3
Mejia Paniagua, Esmeralda 11114  Miller, Kyle 438.2401
emejia-paniagua@williamsusd.net p 53  kmiler@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34
Mejia, Angelica 473.2885 Miller, Meghan 11109
angelicamejia@williamsusd.net p 51 mmiller@williamsusd.net p 53
Melissa, Doherty 476.2892  Miller, Sharon 1009
mdoherty@pjusd.com p 37 smiller@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23
Mendez de Hernandez, Maria 458.2823  Mingarelli, Melissa 13312
mmhernandez@ccoe.net p5 mmingarelli@pjusd.com p 42
Mendez, Angel 438.2291 Minten, Tammy 13004
angelmendez@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 36 tminten@pjusd.com p 38
Mendez, Angel R. 473.2550 Mitchell, Erin 458.7631
amendez@williamsusd.net p 49 emitchell@ccoe.net p 15,23
Mendez, Jesus 473.2550 Mobley, Tabby 438.2401
iesusmendez@williamsusd.net p 49 tmobley@ccoe.net p 15,34
Mendez, Lucila 11351 Mondragon, Christian "Paola” 15003
Imendez@williamsusd.net p 56 cpmondragon@ccoe.net P4
Mendez, Maria 473.5369 Monroe, James "Nic" 10374
mmendez] @williamsusd.net p 57 nmonroe@ccoe.net p 10
Mendiola, Maria 473.5369 Montejano, Gilbert 4022
m.mendiola@ccoe.net p 18,58 gmontejano@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22
Mendozaq, Francisco 13007 Montejano, Nancy 458.7631
fmendoza@pjusd.com p 37 nmontejano@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26
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Montejano, Rocio 458.2823 Ocampo Rios, Tania 473.2885
rmontejano@ccoe.net pS tocampo-rios@williamsusd.net p 52
Montelon, Gabriela "Gaby" 10345 Ocampo, Elia 2998
gmontelon@ccoe.net pl eocampo@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28
Moreno Guzman, Yesenia 10843 Ocampo, Maria 12172
ymoreno@ccoe.net p 12 mocampo@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35
Moreno, Monica 13217 Ocampo, Mireya 11348
mmoreno@pjusd.com p 44 mireya.ocampo@williamsusd.net p 58
Morrow, Serena 458.0350 Ochs, Kirsty 2910
serenamorrow@ccoe.net pl kochs@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28
Moss, Shannon 3013 Ogaz, Michelle 473.2885
smoss@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30, 31,32 mogaz@wiliamsusd.net p 51
Moye, Joseph 10315 Ogaz, Michelle 473.2885
imoye@ccoe.net p3 michelleogaz@ccoe.net p 15, 51
Muniz, Argelia 10840 Ojeda, Jesus "Junior” 473.2550
amuniz@ccoe.net p 13  jojeda@williamsusd.net p 49
Murphy, Margaret "Megan"” 476.2522 Ojedaq, Lupe 11701
meganmurphy@ccoe.net p 18,42 lojeda@williamsusd.net p 54
Myers, Rhonda 11127 or 11256 Olmedo Villasenor, Blanca  476.2522
rsmyers@williamsusd.net p 52 bolmedo@pjusd.com p 40
Myers, Sabrina 10351 Olson, Kim 3305
sabrinamyers@ccoe.net p2 kolson@colusa.k12.ca.us p 31
Nacsa, Nicole 458.7631 Ordonez, Lucia 473.2885
nnacsa@ccoe.net p 17  lordonez@williamsusd.net p 51
Nail, Mitchell 3506 Orduno, Paola 476.2522
mnail@colusa.k12.ca.us p 31 porduno@pjusd.com p 40
Nair, Isabella 1995 Ornbaun, Cody 13119
inair@colusa.k12.ca.us p24 cornbaun@pjusd.com p 47
Nall, Kimberly 458.5555 Ornbaun, Lauren 13116

pll lornbaun@pjusd.com p 46
Navarro Velazquez, Joanna 476.2115 Ornbaun, Mary 13100
invelazquez@ccoe.net p4 mornbaun@pjusd.com p 46, 48
Navarro, Lydia 10320 Ornelas, Nohemi 473.5369
Inavarro@ccoe.net p3 nornelas@ccoe.net p 15,56
Navarro, Stephanie 476.2522 Orozco, Adriana 13003
stnavarro@pjusd.com p 40 aorozco@pjusd.com p 37
Neal, Brandon 438.2052 Ortega, Alexandria 458.5853
brandon.neal@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33 aortega@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25,27
Nilsen, Lisa 11500 Ortiz, Julia 11103
lisa.nilsen@williomsusd.net p 50 jortiz@williamsusd.net p 53
O'Quelly, Maria "Vicky" 473.5369 Ortiz, Silvia 473.5304
moguelly@ccoe.net p 15,56 sortiz@wiliamsusd.net p 55
O'Quelly, Maria "Vicky" 11212 Osborn, Mary 12105
mariaoguelly@williamsusd.net p 54 mosborn@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 36
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Owens, Kim 476.0822 Petiti, Kimberly 13210
kowens@ccoe.net p 11,48 kpetiti@pjusd.com p 44
Padilla, Angela 16001 Petruescu, Jonathan 13105
apadilla@ccoe.net p5 6 joetruescu@pjusd.com p 47
Page, Ashley 473.135 Pfyl, Danielle 13331
apage@ccoe.net p 15 dpfyl@pjusd.com p 42
Paine, Holly 11130 Pimentel, Viridiana 11135
hpaine@williamsusd.net p 53 vpimentel@ccoe.net p8
Paiz-Saavedra, Guadalupe 10302 Pina Ambriz, Erica 13228
gpsaavedra@ccoe.net p3 epinaambriz@pjusd.com p 45
Paiz, Jesus 473.2885 Pina, Alma 3300
ipaiz@williamsusd.net p 52 apina@colusa.k12.ca.us p 31
Parker, Brian 11326 Pineda, Cynthia 473.5304
bparker@williamsusd.net p 58 cynthiapineda@williamsusd.net p 54
Parra, Claudia 12167 Pineda, Valerie 10340
cparra@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34 vpineda@ccoe.net p3
Parra, Lucina "Lucy" 10300 Piper, Bonnie 438.2052
lparra@ccoe.net p3 bpiper@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33
Paschke, Karla 476.2522 Plachek-Fulcher, Angela 10333
kpaschke@pjusd.com p 40 afulcher@ccoe.net p12
Pastorino, Rachael 2210 Platft, Trevor 13146
rpastorino@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 tplatt@pjusd.com p 47
Patejdl, Lindsey 10831 Plaza Hernandez, Yaki 458.5853
lpatejdl@ccoe.net p 17  yplaza@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23
Paul, Calley 13104 Polanco, Yecenia 2006
cpaul@pjusd.com p 47  ypolanco@colusa.k12.ca.us p 26
Pearson, Kristie 12144 Potter, Kathy 11402
kpearson@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33  kpotter@wiliamsusd.net p 50
Pearson, Susan 473.2885 Povisen, Ashlee 13222
susanpearson@williamsusd.net p 52 apovisen@pjusd.com p 45
Peck, Kay 476.2522 Povlisen, Katherine 458.2156
kpeck@pjusd.com p 40 kpovisen@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18, 31
Pellumbi, Visent 13219 Powell, Cheyenne 458.7631
vpellumbi@pjusd.com p 44 cpowell@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27
Perez Dudley, Xochi 476.2892 Powell, Erin 12171
idudley@pjusd.com p 37 epowell@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35
Perez Jimenez, Angelica 473.5369 Prado, Rosa 476.2277
aperez-imenez@williamsusd.net p 56 rprado@pjusd.com p 46
Perez Sanchez, Azyadeth 11135 Proctor, Jessamin 3003
azyadethperez@ccoe.net p 8 jporoctor@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 29, 31
Perez, Cesar 473.2550 Pyle-McJunkin, Carla 10820
cesarperez@williamsusd.net p 49 cpyle@ccoe.net pl17
Perkins, Christina 473.1350 Quezada, Brianna 476.2522
cperkins@ccoe.net p 10 bguezada@ccoe.net p 15,40

72



2022-23 School Year Index
Quezada, Ivette 476.3261 Repolido, Lovely 12130
iquezada@pjusd.com p 44  Irepolido@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 36
Quintero, Carlos 10824 Reveles, Carlota 458.2823
cquintero@ccoe.net p 19 creveles@ccoe.net p5
Rader, Brandon 5003 Reyes, Norma 476.2522
brader@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21 nreyes@pjusd.com p 40
Ramirez Perez, Jennifer 10307 Reyes, Olivia 10339
iperez@ccoe.net p9 oreyes@ccoe.net p3
Ramirez, Anthony 458.5853 Richins, Michael 13131
aramirez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23  mrichins@pjusd.com p 47
Ramirez, Brenda 10372 Richter, Sarah 2103
bramirez@ccoe.net p2 srichter@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28
Ramirez, Brenda R. 11135 Rico, Yuli 473.135
barramirez@ccoe.net p8 yrico@ccoe.net p 15
Ramirez, Juanita 473.2885 Riley, Heather 13139
jramirez@wiilliamsusd.net p 52 hriley@pjusd.com p 47
Ramirez, Rebecca 3701 Ritchie, Steffany 11307
rramirez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 31 sritchie@williamsusd.net p 58
Ramirez, Yesenia 473.2885 Rittmann, Dottie 473.5349
yeseniaramirez@williamsusd.net p 51 drittmann@ccoe.net p 15,56
Ramos De Villa, Maricela 473.5369 Rittmann, Dottie 11212
maricelaramos@williamsusd.net p 57  dottierittmann@williamsusd.net p 54
Ramos, Anain 11701 Rivas Novoaq, Daisy 16003
anainramos@williamsusd.net p 54 dnovoa@ccoe.net p5
Ramos, Ariana 13306 Rivera, Amanda 476.2277
agregoria@pjusd.com p 38 amandarivera@ccoe.net p 15, 46
Randolph, Kelli 458.2156 Rivera, Esmeralda 473.5369
krandolph@colusa.k12.ca.us p 15,30 esmeraldarivera@williamsusd.net p 56
Randolph, Larry 476.3261 Riveraq, Julie 10312
Irandolph@pjusd.com p 44 jrivera@ccoe.net p2
Rangel, Toni 473.1350 Rivera, Lisset 458.5853
frangel@ccoe.net p9 lisset.montejano@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 23, 25
Reading, Sierra 13145 Rivera, Raul 434.826
sreading@pjusd.com p 47 rmivera@ccoe.net pll
Rector, Katlin 458.4458 Roq, Joana 12110
krector@ccoe.net pé jroa@maxwell.kl12.ca.us p 36
Rector, Ronald 12181 Roaq, Tony 438.2052
rrector@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35,36 tony.roa@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33
Reister, Lynn 11129 Roady, Vince 458.2156
Ireister@williamsusd.net p 53  vroady@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18, 31
Rennick, Angela 458.5853 Roberts, Ken 11331
arennick@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 kroberts@williamsusd.net p 58
Rensink, Ken 473.5369 Robinett, Garrett

krensink@ccoe.net p 18,58 grobinett@ccoe.net pll
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Robinson, Briana 11118 Ruiz Solis, Anabel 473.2885
brobinson@williamsusd.net p 53  aruizl@wiliamsusd.net p 51
Robinson, Christine 10319 Ruiz, Cecilia 4006
crobinson@ccoe.net p2 cruiz@colusa.kl2.ca.us p 20
Robinson, Darren 11320 Ruiz, Daniel 5003
drobinson@williamsusd.net p 58 druiz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21
Robledo, Nicole 438.2401 Ruiz, ltsageri 15009
nrobledo@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34 irviz@ccoe.net p 4
Robles, Lilia 2120 Ruiz, Laura 476.2277
Irobles@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 Iruiz@pjusd.com p 46
Robles, Nora 476.2866 Rund, Amber 11158
nrobles@ccoe.net p4 arund@williamsusd.net p 50
Rocha, Esther 15001 Ryan, Sally 458.7631
erocha@ccoe.net p4 sryan@colusa.kl12.ca.us p 27
Rodriguez-Dully, Cristina 1102 Saavedra, Ruben 476.3261
crodriguez@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24 rsaavedra@ccoe.net P 16,44
Rodriguez, Adriana 476.2522 Salazar, Aurora 5003
adrodriguez@pjusd.com p 40,44  asalozar@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21
Rodriguez, Ana Melina 11158 Salazar, Rosa 458.0340
amrodriguez@williamsusd.net p 50 rsalozar@ccoe.net pé
Rodriguez, Andrea 437.2416 Salazar, Tamara 458.5853
arodriguez@pjusd.com p 42 tsalazar@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23
Rodriguez, Gloria 473.5304 Salcedo, Maria 11251
gloriarodriguez@williamsusd.net p 55 msalcedo@williamsusd.net p 54
Rodriguez, Laura 11701  Salud, Joanna 476.2115
Irodriguez@williamsusd.net p 54 jsalud@ccoe.net p 4
Rodriguez, Robert Sanchez, Anna 11104
rrodriguez@ccoe.net pll annasanchez@williamsusd.net p 53
Rogowski, Jennifer 2997 Sanchez, Enrique 11602
jrogowski@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 enriguesanchez@williamsusd.net p 50
Rominger, Krystle 458.7631 Sanchez, Leslie 11404
krominger@colusa.k12.ca.us p 18,28 Isanchez@wiliamsusd.net p 50
Roper, Craig 11111 Sanchez, Margarita "Maggie" 10824
croper@williamsusd.net p 53 margaritasanchez@ccoe.net p19
Roque, Irma 10330 Sanchez, Maria 476.2115
iroque@ccoe.net p3 msanchez@ccoe.net p 4
Roque, Maria 473.135 Sanchez, Patrick 13109
mrogue@ccoe.net p 17  psanchez@pjusd.com p 47
Rose, Macy 473.2885 Sandidge, Natalie 458.5853
mrose@ccoe.net p 15,51 nsandidge@ccoe.net p 16,23
Ross, Chelsea 11208 Sandoval, Abel 4106
cross@williamsusd.net p 55 asandoval@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20
Rudorff, Alexandra 13213 Sandoval, Fany 10311
arudorff@pjusd.com p 45 fsandoval@ccoe.net p3
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Sandoval, Veronica 10816 Silvas, Victor 632.5806
vsandoval@ccoe.net p9 vsilvas@ccoe.net p 10
Savage, Jordan 458.7631 Sims, Patricia 11333
isavage@ccoe.net p 29 psims@williamsusd.net p 58
Schaap, Jeanine 13135 Sjolund, Wendy 11254
ischapp@pjusd.com p 48  wsjolund@williamsusd.net p 55
Schaefer, Matt 10828 Slocum, Melissa 1100
mschaefer@ccoe.net p 17 mslocum@colusa.k12.ca.us p 24
Schantz, Nick 5003 Solis, Claudia 458.2156
nschantz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21 claudia.solis@colusa.k12.ca.us p 30
Schlenvogt, Emily 438.2401 Solis, Veronica 11356
eschlenvogt@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34  vsolis@williamsusd.net p 57
Schlosser, Jacqueline 13113  Solorio, Catalina 11213
ischlosser@pjusd.com p 37  csolorio@williamsusd.net p 55
Schnitzius, Taylor 13226 Spooner, Kara 13225
tschnitzius@pjusd.com p 45 kspooner@pjusd.com p 45
Scofield, Shannon 4010 Stassi, Susie 13325
sscofield@colusa.k12.ca.us p 32 sstassi@pjusd.com p 42, 43
Sedgwick, Victoria 11136 Steidimayer, Erin 458.7791
vsedgwick@williamsusd.net p 53 esteidimayer@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20
Seguraq, Elizabeth 10353 Stephens, Angela 11132
esegura@ccoe.net p2 astephens@wiliamsusd.net p 53
Selgado, Luis 13218 Stephens, Delora 11212

p 44  delorastephens@williamsusd.net p 55
Serrano, Genoveva 476.2277 Stephens, Scott 11310
gserrano@pjusd.com p 46  scottstephensl @williamsusd.net p 58
Shadley, Summer 12155 Stephens, Wanda 17006
summershadley@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33,35 wstephens@ccoe.net o7
Sharma, Parveen 458.0340 Sterk, Shelly 1005
psharma@ccoe.net pé ssterk@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22
Sharma, Sandhya 473.1350 Stever, Stephanie 3508
ssharma@ccoe.net p 12 sstever@colusa.k12.ca.us p 31
Shaver, Jeremy 2222 Stewart, Jennifer 13334
ishaver@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 jstewart@pjusd.com p 42
Sierra De Carabeo, Maria 11134 Stone, Guy 13326
mcarabeo@ccoe.net p8 gstone@pjusd.com p 42, 43, 45
Silva, Dulce 473.2885 Stout, Max 11253
dulcesilva@williamsusd.net p 51 mstout@williomsusd.net p 58
Silva, Dulce 476.2277 Stuivenberg, Jeff 13002
d.siva@ccoe.net p 16,46 jeffstuivenberg@pjusd.com p 37
Silva, Maria 476.2522 Stuivenberg, Jessica 11116
msilva@pjusd.com p 40 jstuivenberg@williomsusd.net p 53
Silvas Santana, Stefani 10326 Sturdivant, Natalie 11323
ssantana@ccoe.net p 12  nataliesturdivant@williamsusd.net p 58
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Suarez, Alicia 11358 Thomas, Heather 3401
asuarez@williamsusd.net p 56 hthomas@colusa.k12.ca.us p 31
Suarez, Julie 11152 Thompson, Katherine 11201
isuarez@williamsusd.net p 52 kthompson@williamsusd.net p 55
Sumner, Heather Thompson, Mikayla 458.5853
hsumner@ccoe.net pll mthompson@ccoe.net p 18,25
Sutton, Mark 438.2052 Thompson, Rosa 11131
mark.sutton@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33  rthompson@williamsusd.net p 53
Sweet, Erin 13115 Tica, Zorka 16002
esweet@pjusd.com p 47 ztica@ccoe.net pS
Tackett, Kim 10802 Tietz, Ryan 1924
ktackett@ccoe.net p 17  rtietz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25
Talamantes, Bianca 17002 Tijerina, Griselda 476.2866
btalamantes@ccoe.net p7.8 dfierina@ccoe.net o4
Talamantes, Rosa 10322 Tinoco, Dulce 476.3261
rtalamantes@ccoe.net p2 dtinoco@pjusd.com p 44
Talerico, Regan 476.2522 Tinoco, Patricia 473.2885
regantalerico@ccoe.net p 17 ptinoco@ccoe.net p 16,52
Tamayo, Robert 11335 Tolla, Joan 473.135
rtamayo@williamsusd.net p 58 jtolla@ccoe.net pl17
Tanner, Lori 4107 Topete, Juanita 476.2522
lfanner@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20 jtopete@pjusd.com p 40
Tapia, Anthony 476.2277 Torrez, Yesenia 458.5853
a.tapia@ccoe.net p 18,47  ytorrres@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25
Tapia, Beatriz 476.2522 Townzen, Darren 3802
btapia@pjusd.com p 40 dtownzen@colusa.kl12.ca.us p 31
Tapia, Juana 473.2246 Townzen, Julie 1104
jtapia@ccoe.net p7 jtownzen@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25
Tapia, Viviana 473.2885 Trejo Rivera, Gabriela 458.4458
viapia@williamsusd.net p 51 grivera@ccoe.net pé
Taylor, Emily 13221 Triance, Kevin 12187
etaylor@pjusd.com p 45 ktriance@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34,35
Taylor, Perry 5002 Troughton, Zachary 458.2156
ptaylor@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21 ziroughton@ccoe.net p 18, 31
Taylor, Rita 12175 Ulloa-Mendoza, Raquel 13216
rtaylor@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35 rulloamendoza@pjusd.com p 45
Tejeda, Lorena 13306 Vaca, Silvia 11203
ltejeda@pjusd.com p 38 silviovaca@williaomsusd.net p 55
Tellez, Cindy 13401 Valdez Ramirez, Brenda 458.4458
ctellez@pjusd.com p 43 bvaldez@ccoe.net pé
Tenhunfeld, Ashley 13133 Valdez, Mary 1017
atenhunfeld@pjusd.com p 47 p 23
Testerman, Maite 2999 Valencia, Cecilia 473.2885
mtesterman@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 cvalencia@williomsusd.net p 52
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Valencia, Stephanie 438.2401 Villanueva Cano, Claudia 473.135
stephanievalencia@ccoe.net p 16,34 cvcano@ccoe.net plé
Valenzuela, Patty 16000 Villanueva, Armando 5003
pvalenzuela@ccoe.net p5 avillanueva@colusa.k12.ca.us p 21
Vang, Kaozouashanou 2994 Villanueva, Armando 476.2277
kvang@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28 arvillanueva@pjusd.com p 46
VanLaningham, Luke 13121 Villanveva, Casandra 458.2156
Ivanlaningham@pjusd.com p 47 cvillanueva@colusa.k12.ca.us p 29
Vann, Samantha 13320 Villanueva, Maria 12160
svann@pjusd.com p 42 mu.vilavueva@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34, 35
Vargas, Donna 12103 Villasenor, Alma 10343
dvargas@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 36 avilasenor@ccoe.net p3
Vargas, Lena 458.5853 Villegas, Wendy 458.7631
Ilvargas@colusa.k12.ca.us p 23 wvillegas@ccoe.net p 29
Vargas, Socorro 1922 Vlahos, Kari 2912
svargas@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25 kvlahos@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28
Vedo, Matt 10810 Voorhees, Ellen 13202
mvedo@ccoe.net p 17  evoorhees@pjusd.com p 44
Vega-Salazar, Mayra 473.2885 Wadkins, Teresa 458.5853
mvega-salazar@williomsusd.net p 52 twadkins@ccoe.net p 16,23
Velasquez, Julissa 10314 Ward, Kristi 11121
ivelasquez@ccoe.net p2 kward@williamsusd.net p 49
Velasquez, Vanessa 13329 Waters, Haley 13345
vvelasquez@pjusd.com p 42 hwaters@pjusd.com p 42
Velazquez de Paez, Veronica 476.2115 Waters, Scott 10303
vpaez@ccoe.net p4 stwaters@ccoe.net p19
Velazquez, Angelica 473.5304 Wayman, Chuck 10806
avelazquez@williamsusd.net p 54 cwayman@ccoe.net p2913,19
Velazquez, Emma 11138 Wayman, Grace 11211
evelazquez@williamsusd.net p 53 gwayman@williamsusd.net p 50
Velazquez, Gemma 10848 Wayman, Jennifer 10327
gmvelazquez@ccoe.net p 17 jwayman@ccoe.net p9
Velazquez, Stacie 13008 Webb, Rachel 10367
svelazquez@pjusd.com p 37 rwebb@ccoe.net p2
Velazquez, Yvette 11252 Weber, Betsy 10378
yvelazguez@williamsusd.net p 54 bweber@ccoe.net pl17
Venegas, Maria 473.2885 Weiglein, Bobbi 1999
mvenegas@williamsusd.net p 52 bweiglein@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25
Vierra, Addie 12174 Welch, Katherine 2129
avierra@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35 kwelch@colusa.k12.ca.us p 28
Vierra, Shannon 12180 Welcome, James 11350
svierra@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 35 jwelcome@williamsusd.net p 56, 58
Village Kitchen Phone 530.473.1350 Wescoatt, Susie 473.2885
10822 p 12 swescoatt@wiliamsusd.net p 52
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West, Michael P. 10365 ZIwald, Megan 1928
mwest@ccoe.net pl mzwald@colusa.k12.ca.us p 25
Whitaker, Virginia 10811
vwhitaker@ccoe.net pl17
White, Michele 13152
mwhite@pjusd.com p 38
Williams, Sade 458.5853
swilliams@ccoe.net p 16,23
Williamson, Joe 3507
iwilliamson@colusa.k12.ca.us p 31
Willis, Nikolas 11332
nwillis@williamsusd.net p 58
Wilson-Jensen, Heather 473.1350
hjensen@ccoe.net p9
Wilson, Danielle 12142
dwilson@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33
Wilson, Jami 476.2522
jamiwilson@pjusd.com p 40
Wilson, lJilliann 438.2401
iwilson@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 34
Wilson, Kade 13307
kwilson@pjusd.com p 40
Wilson, Nicholas 4020
nick.wilson@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22
Wilson, Victoria 1001
vwilson@colusa.k12.ca.us p 22
Wirt, John 3304
jwirt@colusa.k12.ca.us p 31
Wolf, Becky 458.5853
bwolf@ccoe.net p 16,23
Wolf, Hatti 458.5853
hwolf@ccoe.net p 16,23
Womble, Craig 438.2052
cwomble@maxwell.k12.ca.us p 33
Ybarra, Sarah 473.1350
sybarra@ccoe.net p 10
Yerxa Ortiz, Melissa 458.7791
melissa.ortiz@colusa.k12.ca.us p 20
Zaragoza, Ricky 458.7631
rzaragoza@colusa.k12.ca.us p 27
Zoller, Brianna 458.5853
bzoller@ccoe.net p17
Zuniga Sierra, Maria

mzsierra@ccoe.net pll
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